
Regular Meeting of the Board of 
Education
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 6:00 PM

Administration Building
1740 W. Spruce

Duncan, Oklahoma 73533

Minutes

{{Name: Agenda Item Name}} 
1. Call to order and roll call:

Buckholts     Davis     Lolar     Neal     Schreckengost 
Attendance Taken at 6:00 PM. 
Carl Buckholts:   Present   
Eric Davis:   Present   
Krista Lolar:   Present   
Greg Neal:   Present   
Christopher Schreckengost:   Present   
 
Also present were the following:  Dr. Channa Byerly, Kelly Henderson, Butch 
Lawson, Lori McCann, Brooke Alston, and Merry Stone. 

2. Flag Salute 
 
The flag salute was led by Board President Carl Buckholts. 

3. Public participation and/or discussion 
 
There was no public participation and/or discussion. 

4. Superintendent's Report 
 
 
4.A. Bond Projects Update by Hope Equipment & Construction 

 
District CMAR, Butch Lawson of Hope Equipment and Construction, updated 
the board regarding the new high school boiler/chiller upgrade.  Mr. Lawson 
ensured the board that the installation was completed, and it should be fully 
automated and ready before school starts on August 14th. 

4.B. District Update 
 
Superintendent Byerly shared the following:  photos of the new flooring at 
the middle school, highlighted that the signage was updated at the Phil 



Barnes Tennis Fieldhouse, and announced that Principals will be returning in 
two weeks. 

5. Discussion and possible motion to approve, not approve, or table the following 
addition to the district policy and procedures: 
 
 
Motion to approve the new addition of Policy 6058 Personal Electronic Devices 
to the district policies and procedures. This motion, made by Christopher 
Schreckengost and seconded by Carl Buckholts, Passed.
Carl Buckholts:   Yea   
Eric Davis:   Yea   
Krista Lolar:   Yea   
Greg Neal:   Yea   
Christopher Schreckengost:   Yea   
Yea: 5, Nay: 0
5.A. Policy 6058 Personal Electronic Devices - new 

 
 

6. Consent Agenda
All of the following items, which concern reports and items of a routine nature 
normally approved at board meetings, will be approved by one vote unless any 
board member desires to have a separate vote on any or all of these items.  The 
Consent Agenda consists of the discussion, consideration, and approval of the 
following items: 
 
 
Motion to approve Consent Agenda items # 6.A.-6.K. as listed and discussed. 
This motion, made by Christopher Schreckengost and seconded by Eric Davis, 
Passed.
Carl Buckholts:   Yea   
Eric Davis:   Yea   
Krista Lolar:   Yea   
Greg Neal:   Yea   
Christopher Schreckengost:   Yea   
Yea: 5, Nay: 0
6.A. Minutes of the June 26, 2025 Regular Meeting 

 
 

6.B. Cafeteria Monthly Reports 
 
 

6.C. Financial Reports 
 
 



6.D. Activity Fund Reports 
 
 

6.E.District Fundraisers 
 
 

6.F.Encumbrance Reports
General Fund 11 Purchase Orders 65001-65265, total dollar value of 
$3,295,703.20
Building Fund 21 Purchase Orders 21001-21045, total dollar value of 
$1,605,603.92
2020 Bond Fund 26 Purchase Order 2601, total dollar value of $341,920.18
Insurance Fund 86 Purchase Orders 8601-8602, total dollar value of 
$18,500.00 
 
 

6.G. Out-of-State Travel - High School Band trip March 12-17, 2026 to 
Orlando, FL 
 
 

6.H. First Baptist Church renewal agreement for the use of the southeast 
Parking Lot for the 9th Street Family Education Center 
 
 

6.I. Newcastle Public Schools - THRIVE Learning Collaborative Agreement for 
Virtual and Blended student learning, cost is based upon use 
 
 

6.J. ArbiterPay - renewal of Athletic Officials User Agreement in the amount of 
$50,000.00 
 
 

6.K. TK Elevator - district Elevator Service Agreement in the amount of 
$7,740.00 paid by the Building Fund 
 
 

7. Proposed Executive Session to discuss:  (a) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B)(1) 
Resignations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to 
employment contracts of current and prospective district employees as outlined 
on Schedule A, inclusive; (b) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B)(1) Coaching 
Assignments as outlined on Schedule A1, inclusive; and (c) Pursuant to 25 O.S. 
§ 307 (B)(1) and 307 (B)(2) Employment evaluation of the Superintendent. Vote 
to convene or not convene into Executive Session
 
 
 



Motion to not convene into Executive Session at 6:31 P.M. This motion, made 
by Krista Lolar and seconded by Eric Davis, Passed.
Carl Buckholts:   Yea   
Eric Davis:   Yea   
Krista Lolar:   Yea   
Greg Neal:   Yea   
Christopher Schreckengost:   Yea   
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

8. Vote to acknowledge the Board’s return to Open Session
Executive Session Minutes Compliance Announcement/Statement:  The matters 
considered, Proposed Executive Session to discuss:  (a) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 
307 (B)(1) Resignations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring 
and changes to employment contracts of current and prospective district 
employees as outlined on Schedule A, inclusive; (b) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 
(B)(1) Coaching Assignments as outlined on Schedule A1, 
inclusive; and (c) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B)(1) and 307 (B)(2) Employment 
evaluation of the Superintendent.  No action was taken in Executive Session. 
 
There was no Executive Session; therefore, the meeting continued. 

9. Discussion and possible action regarding resignations, employment, and 
changes of contract as listed on Schedule A attached 
 
 
Motion to approve resignations, employment, and changes of contract as listed 
on Schedule A. This motion, made by Christopher Schreckengost and seconded 
by Greg Neal, Passed.
Carl Buckholts:   Yea   
Eric Davis:   Yea   
Krista Lolar:   Yea   
Greg Neal:   Yea   
Christopher Schreckengost:   Yea   
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

10. Discussion and possible action regarding Coaching Assignments as listed 
on Schedule A1 attached 
 
 
Motion to approve the Coaching Assignments as listed on Schedule A1. This 
motion, made by Krista Lolar and seconded by Greg Neal, Passed.
Carl Buckholts:   Yea   
Eric Davis:   Yea   
Krista Lolar:   Yea   
Greg Neal:   Yea   
Christopher Schreckengost:   Yea   



Yea: 5, Nay: 0
11. Discussion and possible action regarding the application plans and process for 

the Oklahoma Teachers Empowerment Program 
 
 
Motion to approve the application plans and process for the Oklahoma Teachers 
Empowerment Program. This motion, made by Carl Buckholts and seconded by 
Greg Neal, Passed.
Carl Buckholts:   Yea   
Eric Davis:   Yea   
Krista Lolar:   Yea   
Greg Neal:   Yea   
Christopher Schreckengost:   Yea   
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

12. Discussion and possible action regarding the approval of 
classroom instructional hours to consist of no less than one thousand 
eighty (1,080) hours for fiscal year 2025-2026 
 
 
Motion to approve classroom instructional hours to consist of no less than one 
thousand eighty (1,080) hours for fiscal year 2025-2026. This motion, made by 
Eric Davis and seconded by Christopher Schreckengost, Passed.
Carl Buckholts:   Yea   
Eric Davis:   Yea   
Krista Lolar:   Yea   
Greg Neal:   Yea   
Christopher Schreckengost:   Yea   
Yea: 5, Nay: 0

13. Discussion and possible action regarding New Business 
 
There was no New Business. 

14. The next Regular Meeting of the Board of Education will be held on 
Tuesday, August 19, 2025 at 6:00 P.M. at the Administration Building at 
1740 W. Spruce, Duncan, OK 
 
 

15. Vote to Adjourn 
 
This conculudes the business that came before the Board on July 8, 2025 and at 
6:41 P.M. Board President Carl Buckholts declared the meeting adjourned. 

























 

DUNCAN BOARD OF EDUCATION 6058 

PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICES 

Adoption Date:  07/08/2025 Revision Date(s): Page 1 of 2 
 
 
It is the policy of the Board of Education that a student may possess a personal 
electronic device while on school premises, or while in transit under the authority of 
the school, or while attending any function sponsored or authorized by the school upon 
consent of both the student's parent or guardian, and the superintendent or the 
superintendent's designee.  Students may be issued a device by the school district such 
as a laptop, tablet or other electronic device.  School-issued devices or 
school-approved devices are exempt from the requirements of this policy and shall be 
utilized only for educational purposes by students. 
 
Students are prohibited from utilizing cell phones and personal electronic devices 
while on the campus of a public school district from bell to bell.  Exceptions may be 
made as follows:   
 

1.​ Emergency use of cell phones or personal electronic devices by students during 
the school day. Emergency use includes situations where immediate 
communication is needed for safety or urgent personal matters.  This includes, 
but is not limited to:   

a.​ Medical Emergencies – Calling 911 or a parent if a student or someone 
nearby is having a severe health crisis (e.g., asthma attack, allergic 
reaction, seizure).; or 

b.​ Natural Disasters or Lockdowns – Communicating with law enforcement 
or family during events like tornados, fires, lockdowns, or other 
emergencies affecting the school; or 

2.​ Use of cell phones or personal electronic devices by students who use them to 
monitor health issues.  This includes, but is not limited to, glucose monitoring 
which may occur multiple times during the school day; or  

3.​ Students with special needs may use cell phones or personal electronic devices 
during class time or during the school day if their IEP, Medical Plan, or 504 Plan 
explicitly requires it as assistive technology for medically or educationally 
necessary purposes.  To qualify for this exception, the use must be listed as a 
documented accommodation necessary for instruction or communication within 
the student's IEP, Medical Plan, or 504 Plan.   

 



 

DUNCAN BOARD OF EDUCATION 6058 

PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICES 

Adoption Date:  07/08/2025 Revision Date(s): Page 2 of 2 
 
“Bell to bell” means the time between the first bell ringing at the start of the school 
day to begin instructional time until the dismissal bell at the end of the school day to 
end instructional time.  Middle School and Elementary can not have a phone out when 
they arrive at school until they leave. 
 
“Personal electronic device” means a personal device capable of connecting to a 
smartphone, the Internet, or a cellular or Wi-Fi network, or directly connecting to 
another similar device.  Personal electronic devices include, but are not limited to, 
smart watches, smart headphones, laptops, tablets, and smart glasses.  Personal 
electronic devices shall not include school-issued or school approved devices that are 
specifically limited for use in classroom instruction.   
 
Students found to be using any personal electronic device for any illegal purpose, 
violation of privacy, or to in any way send or receive personal messages, data, or 
information that would contribute to or constitute cheating on tests or examinations 
shall be subject to discipline and the device may be confiscated by the administration 
of the school district.  Any personal wireless communication device that is confiscated 
will be returned to the student or parent.  Students violating this rule may be 
disallowed from carrying any wireless telecommunication device following the incident 
unless the device is utilized to monitor a health condition  
 
Students found to be in possession of or using a personal electronic device in violation 
of the rules shall be subject to disciplinary action under the student discipline policy. 
Punishment for violation will be determined by the administration on a case-by-case 
basis.   
 
REFERENCE:​70 O.S. §1-126 
​ 70 O.S. §24-101.1, et seq.  
​ 70 O.S. §24-102 
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DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Treasurer's Report

6/30/2025

ASSETS:

Composite of Cash on Hand and Investments

     Beginning of Month 12,602,450.50

     COLLECTIONS:

     Ad Valorem Tax 81,998.53

     Interest, Inv. & Bond Sales 34,907.22

     Intermediate Funds 6,361.48

     State Funds 2,321,059.87

     Federal Funds 296,664.30

     Child Nutrition Funds: 11,361.25

     Other Local Items: 11,061.27

     Non-Revenue Receipts: 50,500.00

2,813,913.92

________________ _______________

                    TOTAL ASSETS 15,416,364.42

_______________

ADJUSTMENTS: 0.00

LIABILITIES:

     Checks Issued 5,935,763.28

5,935,763.28

________________ _______________

BALANCE AS OF 06/30/2025 9,480,601.14

______________________________________________________________________________

COMPOSITION OF BALANCE

Balance of Cash on Hand

     Month End 2,333,930.21

Investments

     Month End 7,146,670.93

________________

                    TOTAL OF COMPOSITE: 9,480,601.14

_____________________________________________________________________________________________
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DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Treasurer's Report

6/30/2025

CHECKS ISSUED TO DATE:

Fund Total Issued Outstanding

YEAR 5 - GENERAL FUND 34,406,882.66 1,265,813.66

YEAR 5 - BUILDING FUND 1,541,999.77 32,808.60

YEAR 5 - 2021 BOND FUND 3,085,187.61 285,406.80

YEAR 5 - 2021 TRANSPORTATION 141,502.10 0.00

YEAR 5 - SINKING FUND 2,787,600.00 0.00

YEAR 5 - INSURANCE FUND 623,585.23 416,039.22

________________ _______________

42,586,757.37 2,000,068.28

______________________________________________________________________________

Treasurer:   ___________________________________________________________
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REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

GENERAL FUND

LOCAL SOURCES

AD VAL TX LV (CUR YR $35,716.46 $6,109,083.61 $54,718.54 $6,451,755.235-11-000-1110-000-050

AD VAL TX LV (PRIOR) $1,494.89 $195,559.33 $0.00 $224,663.225-11-000-1120-000-050

REV IN LIEU OF TAXES $0.00 $5,674.87 $0.00 $4,602.595-11-000-1130-000-050

OTHER TAXES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005-11-000-1190-000-050

INTEREST EARNINGS $35,808.04 $527,306.74 $28,482.91 $456,065.625-11-000-1310-000-050

CC REWARDS $1,020.26 $11,647.75 $607.27 $8,042.505-11-100-1310-000-050

RNTL OF SCH FAC $400.00 $12,360.00 $0.00 $3,320.005-11-000-1410-000-050

SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT $20.90 $131.55 $9.80 $4,580.905-11-000-1440-000-050

INSURANCE LOSS RECOVERIES $0.00 $15,035.08 $0.00 $0.005-11-000-1510-000-050

INSURANCE REFUND $3,024.70 $4,292.44 $10.71 $2,718.345-11-000-1520-000-050

REIMBURSEMENT FOR $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.005-11-000-1530-000-050

WORKERS COMPENSATION $0.00 $5,324.12 $2,732.70 $4,218.865-11-000-1550-000-050

MISC REIMBURSEMENTS $1,276.29 $26,489.83 $3,372.06 $24,333.765-11-000-1590-000-050

CN- REIMBURSEMENT $2,861.79 $7,716.27 $3,375.71 $11,985.975-11-000-1590-700-050

CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS $2,855.37 $9,855.37 $0.29 $7,929.225-11-000-1610-000-050

DISTRICT CONTRACTS $0.00 $14,248.00 $1,560.00 $17,548.005-11-000-1650-000-050

MISC REV FROM DISTRICT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.005-11-000-1690-000-050

STUDENT MEALS $61.89 $260,146.87 $0.00 $42,358.105-11-000-1710-700-050

ALACARTE $0.00 $99,446.27 $0.00 $21.005-11-000-1720-700-050

ADULT MEALS $0.00 $10,254.71 $110.00 $10,731.285-11-000-1730-700-050

SUMMER FOOD SVC ADULT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.005-11-000-1740-700-050

CONTRACT $10,563.05 $129,569.82 $11,251.25 $92,419.255-11-000-1760-700-050

STATEMENTS $0.00 $790.29 $0.00 $2,099.815-11-000-1790-700-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$95,103.64 $7,444,952.92 $106,231.24 $7,370,956.65TOTAL

INTERMEDIATE SOURCES

COUNTY 4 MILL AD VAL $6,548.10 $894,618.57 $6,361.48 $854,300.145-11-000-2100-000-050

COUNTY APPORTN (MTG) $7,149.15 $81,931.15 $0.00 $81,570.975-11-000-2200-000-050

OTHER INTERMEDIATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.765-11-000-2900-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$13,697.25 $976,549.72 $6,361.48 $935,879.87TOTAL

STATE SOURCES

GROSS PRODUCTION TAX $153,135.83 $1,970,477.64 $255,445.45 $2,251,770.585-11-000-3110-000-050

MOTOR VEH COLLECTION $141,267.40 $1,455,448.38 $121,151.20 $1,338,223.665-11-000-3120-000-050

RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE $8,176.28 $110,320.71 $8,860.96 $114,386.125-11-000-3130-000-050

ST SCH LAND EARNINGS $84,760.51 $576,247.25 $50,380.02 $580,595.405-11-000-3140-000-050

VEHICLE TAX STAMP $163.36 $1,307.65 $0.00 $919.465-11-000-3150-000-050

FARM IMPLEMENTS $482.56 $2,835.26 $0.00 $1,733.305-11-000-3160-000-050

FNDTN & SAL INC AID $1,033,890.83 $10,744,814.39 $1,084,785.59 $12,045,350.305-11-000-3210-000-050
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REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

FBA IN LIEU - CERT EMPL $1,668.86 $18,542.86 $2,665.70 $22,725.465-11-331-3250-000-050

FBA IN LIEU - SUPP PER HEALTH -$3,202.25 $111,588.65 $220,467.29 $341,351.605-11-332-3250-000-050

CN-FBA IN LIEU SUPPORT $14,555.20 $14,555.20 $0.00 $0.005-11-332-3250-700-050

CERTIFIED EMP HEALTH $163,850.65 $1,820,562.78 $220,083.59 $1,876,245.425-11-334-3250-000-050

SUPP PERSONNEL HEALTH -$120,328.67 $1,054,143.68 $0.00 $1,183,318.395-11-335-3250-000-050

CN-SUPPORT PER HEALTH $236,485.28 $236,485.28 $0.00 $0.005-11-335-3250-700-050

ALTN/HIGH CHLG EDU $0.00 $66,099.33 $0.00 $61,431.675-11-388-3310-000-050

NATL BOARD CERT BONUS $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.005-11-312-3412-000-050

INSPIRED TO TEACH INCENTIVE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.005-11-305-3413-000-050

READING SUFFICIENCY $0.00 $54,771.20 $0.00 $70,289.385-11-367-3415-000-050

TEXTBOOK $0.00 $221,004.63 $0.00 $208,907.955-11-333-3420-000-050

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $183,829.625-11-376-3436-000-050

SCHOOL RESOURSE OFFICER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005-11-799-3436-000-050

PAID MATERNITY LEAVE $0.00 $0.00 $18,069.73 $18,069.735-11-377-3437-000-050

STATE LAND REIMBURSE $0.00 $16.36 $0.00 $0.005-11-000-3620-000-050

TOBACCO SETTLE ENDOWMENT $0.00 $0.00 $9,247.19 $9,247.195-11-339-3650-000-050

OTHER MISC SOURCES STATE $1,400.00 $4,270.33 $0.00 $0.005-11-000-3690-000-050

TEACHER INDUCT/MENT $0.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.005-11-352-3690-000-050

ACE TECHNOLOGY $0.00 $17,086.38 $0.00 $14,319.065-11-361-3690-000-050

STATE MATCHING $0.00 $13,715.82 $0.00 $13,604.565-11-385-3720-700-050

COMPR HS VO SAL REIM $0.00 $11,640.00 $0.00 $20,420.005-11-411-3811-000-050

VOCATIONAL PROG ASSIST $0.00 $59,680.00 $0.00 $54,250.005-11-412-3812-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$1,716,305.84 $18,571,813.78 $1,991,156.72 $20,423,988.85TOTAL

FEDERAL SOURCES

TITLE I ACT,BASIC PG $102,674.43 $1,045,427.75 $86,692.14 $1,136,219.865-11-511-4210-000-050

TITLE I-PART A $0.00 $427,844.74 $0.00 $278,695.105-11-799-4210-000-050

TITLE II - PART A $8,803.35 $188,297.16 $19,056.97 $168,178.705-11-541-4271-000-050

T2-PART A, RECRUIT $0.00 $39,322.10 $0.00 $23,917.195-11-799-4271-000-050

TITLE III EMERGENCY $0.00 $33,659.82 $0.00 $0.005-11-571-4281-000-050

TITLE III A ENGLISH LANGUAGE $0.00 $13,153.16 $0.00 $24,526.305-11-572-4281-000-050

EMERGENCY IMMIGRANT $0.00 $5,302.94 $0.00 $0.005-11-799-4281-000-050

INDIVIDUALS W/DISABILITIES (B) $0.00 $1,523.00 $700.00 $1,018.685-11-613-4310-000-050

INDIVIDUALS W/DISABILITIES (B) $350.00 $3,628.05 $0.00 $3,012.005-11-615-4310-000-050

IDEA-B FLOW THROUGH $53,022.70 $557,315.52 $60,470.27 $685,687.745-11-621-4310-000-050

INDIVIDUALS W/DISABILITIES (B) $0.00 $2,465.48 $0.00 $0.005-11-628-4310-000-050

CARRYFORWARD IDEA-B FLOW $0.00 $253,233.75 $0.00 $57,314.545-11-799-4310-000-050

PRE-SCHOOL AGED 3-5 $0.00 $21,349.52 $1,587.17 $18,708.495-11-641-4340-000-050

PRESCHOOL $0.00 $10,093.57 $0.00 $1,055.945-11-799-4340-000-050

$3,176.58 $22,236.08 $5,600.82 $55,989.845-11-552-4442-000-050

TITLE IV LEAS FORMULA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,631.295-11-799-4442-000-050
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REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

TITLEV-SUB2 RURAL & $6,108.38 $89,908.96 $7,001.51 $152,989.095-11-587-4470-000-050

TITLE VI PT B1 LEA $0.00 $5,433.93 $0.00 $12,216.765-11-799-4470-000-050

OTHER MISC SOURCES OF FED $0.00 $1,749.00 $0.00 $0.005-11-725-4689-000-050

OTHER MISC SOURCES OF FED $0.00 $4,522.00 $0.00 $5,814.005-11-726-4689-000-050

GEAR UP SECOND GRANT $0.00 $4,023.00 $0.00 $0.005-11-772-4689-000-050

ESSER III $17,383.44 $921,674.29 $0.00 $772,905.955-11-795-4689-000-050

CN- $44,782.40 $44,782.40 $0.00 $0.005-11-795-4689-700-050

ESSER II FUNDS $0.00 $498,509.50 $0.00 $483,078.365-11-799-4689-000-050

USDA ASSISTANCE $0.00 $83,069.72 $0.00 $0.005-11-759-4705-700-050

NATL SCHOOL LUNCH -FED $69,082.25 $895,864.45 $88,596.03 $1,177,115.825-11-763-4710-700-050

NATL SCHOOL BREAKFAST -FED $23,708.59 $301,157.96 $26,959.39 $358,009.025-11-764-4720-700-050

SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM $0.00 $45,802.35 $0.00 $53,046.085-11-766-4740-700-050

CARL PERKINS $0.00 $26,569.46 $0.00 $40,010.175-11-421-4821-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$329,092.12 $5,547,919.66 $296,664.30 $5,520,140.92TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$2,154,198.85 $32,541,236.08 $2,400,413.74 $34,250,966.29REVENUE SOURCE TOTAL

NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS

RETURN CASH OR CHANGE $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $400.005-11-000-5120-700-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $400.00TOTAL

BALANCE SHEET

CASH FORWARD -$317,591.45 $8,049,819.20 $8,211.11 $5,319,685.135-11-000-6110-000-050

CARRYOVER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,171.065-11-000-6110-700-050

333 CARRYOVER $85,650.38 $85,650.38 $0.00 $101,070.485-11-333-6110-000-050

CARRYOVER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005-11-334-6110-000-050

CARRYOVER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005-11-335-6110-000-050

CARRYOVER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.865-11-352-6110-000-050

361 CARRYOVER $35,604.49 $35,604.49 $0.00 $0.005-11-361-6110-000-050

367 CARRYOVER $24,578.12 $24,578.12 $0.00 $13,070.885-11-367-6110-000-050

CARRYOVER CORRECTION $0.00 $0.00 -$8,211.11 -$8,211.115-11-376-6110-000-050

CARRYOVER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $370.405-11-385-6110-700-050

CASH FORWARD $94,035.81 $94,035.81 $0.00 $1,790.805-11-759-6110-700-050

CARRYOVER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.005-11-760-6110-000-050

CASH FORWARD $3,135.00 $3,135.00 $0.00 $3,135.005-11-760-6110-700-050

LAPSED $60,320.82 $60,320.82 $0.00 $0.005-11-000-6130-000-050

ESTOP $1,486.66 $1,486.66 $447.13 $447.135-11-000-6140-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

-$12,780.17 $8,354,630.48 $447.13 $5,485,563.63TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

-$12,780.17 $8,355,430.48 $447.13 $5,485,963.63NON-REVENUE SOURCE
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REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

============= ============= ============= =============

$2,141,418.68 $40,896,666.56 $2,400,860.87 $39,736,929.92FUND TOTAL

Page 47/7/2025 Report to limited date: 07/01/2025



REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

BUILDING FUND

LOCAL SOURCES

AD VAL TX LV (CUR YR $5,099.50 $872,118.58 $6,959.97 $925,728.885-21-000-1110-000-050

AD VAL TX LV (PRIOR) $213.43 $27,921.35 $0.00 $26,658.575-21-000-1120-000-050

REV IN LIEU OF TAXES $0.00 $28.79 $0.00 $28.595-21-000-1130-000-050

INTEREST EARNINGS $830.05 $1,633.33 $707.48 $9,176.595-21-000-1310-000-050

MISC REIMBURSEMENTS $173,430.44 $173,584.74 $0.00 $3,168.005-21-000-1590-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$179,573.42 $1,075,286.79 $7,667.45 $964,760.63TOTAL

INTERMEDIATE SOURCES

OTHER INTERMEDIATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.255-21-000-2900-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.25TOTAL

STATE SOURCES

FARM IMPLEMENTS $65.50 $384.83 $0.00 $247.485-21-000-3160-000-050

REDBUD $399,878.00 $802,013.82 $329,903.15 $785,483.695-21-318-3435-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$399,943.50 $802,398.65 $329,903.15 $785,731.17TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$579,516.92 $1,877,685.44 $337,570.60 $1,750,493.05REVENUE SOURCE TOTAL

BALANCE SHEET

CASH FORWARD -$6,311.71 $997,161.38 -$155,214.81 $1,557,565.335-21-000-6110-000-050

REDBUD CARRYOVER $0.00 $0.00 $155,214.81 $155,214.815-21-318-6110-000-050

LAPSED $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.005-21-000-6130-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

-$1,511.71 $1,001,961.38 $0.00 $1,712,780.14TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

-$1,511.71 $1,001,961.38 $0.00 $1,712,780.14NON-REVENUE SOURCE

============= ============= ============= =============

$578,005.21 $2,879,646.82 $337,570.60 $3,463,273.19FUND TOTAL
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REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

2021 BOND FUND

LOCAL SOURCES

$0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.005-34-000-1590-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00REVENUE SOURCE TOTAL

NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS

BOND SALES $50,500.00 $2,303,540.78 $50,500.00 $2,309,901.015-34-000-5112-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$50,500.00 $2,303,540.78 $50,500.00 $2,309,901.01TOTAL

BALANCE SHEET

Cash Forward $0.00 $1,941,335.89 $0.00 $958,005.955-34-000-6110-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $1,941,335.89 $0.00 $958,005.95TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$50,500.00 $4,244,876.67 $50,500.00 $3,267,906.96NON-REVENUE SOURCE

============= ============= ============= =============

$50,500.00 $4,246,376.67 $50,500.00 $3,267,906.96FUND TOTAL
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REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

2021 TRANSPORTATION

NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS

BOND SALES $0.00 $181,818.00 $0.00 $181,818.005-35-000-5112-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $181,818.00 $0.00 $181,818.00TOTAL

BALANCE SHEET

Cash Forward $0.00 $389,984.24 $0.00 $112,378.245-35-000-6110-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $389,984.24 $0.00 $112,378.24TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $571,802.24 $0.00 $294,196.24NON-REVENUE SOURCE

============= ============= ============= =============

$0.00 $571,802.24 $0.00 $294,196.24FUND TOTAL
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REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

SINKING FUND

LOCAL SOURCES

AD VAL TX LV (CUR YR $15,278.48 $2,612,897.60 $20,320.02 $2,680,722.995-41-000-1110-000-050

AD VAL TX LV (PRIOR) $639.72 $83,505.83 $0.00 $95,992.305-41-000-1120-000-050

REV IN LIEU OF TAXES $0.00 $85.08 $0.00 $85.665-41-000-1130-000-050

INTEREST EARNINGS $0.00 $0.00 $260.84 $1,715.605-41-000-1310-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$15,918.20 $2,696,488.51 $20,580.86 $2,778,516.55TOTAL

INTERMEDIATE SOURCES

OTHER INTERMEDIATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.755-41-000-2900-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.75TOTAL

STATE SOURCES

FARM IMPLEMENTS $196.23 $1,145.30 $0.00 $732.365-41-000-3160-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$196.23 $1,145.30 $0.00 $732.36TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$16,114.43 $2,697,633.81 $20,580.86 $2,779,252.66REVENUE SOURCE TOTAL

BALANCE SHEET

CASH FORWARD $0.00 $80,423.78 $0.00 $91,457.595-41-000-6110-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $80,423.78 $0.00 $91,457.59TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $80,423.78 $0.00 $91,457.59NON-REVENUE SOURCE

============= ============= ============= =============

$16,114.43 $2,778,057.59 $20,580.86 $2,870,710.25FUND TOTAL
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REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

ENDOWMENT FUNDS

LOCAL SOURCES

INTEREST EARNINGS $1,423.78 $1,647.15 $231.32 $2,720.535-50-000-1310-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$1,423.78 $1,647.15 $231.32 $2,720.53TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$1,423.78 $1,647.15 $231.32 $2,720.53REVENUE SOURCE TOTAL

BALANCE SHEET

CASH FORWARD $0.00 $73,774.84 $0.00 $75,421.995-50-000-6110-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $73,774.84 $0.00 $75,421.99TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $73,774.84 $0.00 $75,421.99NON-REVENUE SOURCE

============= ============= ============= =============

$1,423.78 $75,421.99 $231.32 $78,142.52FUND TOTAL
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REVENUE SOURCE YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

YEAR-TO-DATE
COLLECTED

CURRENT
COLLECTED

TREASURER'S REVENUE SUMMARY  COMPARISON

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BUDGET YEAR 2023 - 2024 BUDGET YEAR 2024 - 2025

INSURANCE FUND

LOCAL SOURCES

INTEREST EARNINGS $0.00 $0.00 $4,617.40 $34,858.945-86-000-1310-000-050

$0.00 $16,023.14 $0.00 $0.005-86-000-1510-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $16,023.14 $4,617.40 $34,858.94TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $16,023.14 $4,617.40 $34,858.94REVENUE SOURCE TOTAL

BALANCE SHEET

CASH FORWARD $0.00 $2,334,734.71 $0.00 $2,323,826.055-86-000-6110-000-050

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $2,334,734.71 $0.00 $2,323,826.05TOTAL

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

$0.00 $2,334,734.71 $0.00 $2,323,826.05NON-REVENUE SOURCE

============= ============= ============= =============

$0.00 $2,350,757.85 $4,617.40 $2,358,684.99FUND TOTAL
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SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

GENERAL FUND BUILDING FUND 2021 BOND FUND 2021
TRANSPORTATIO

N

All Years Grouped By FUND SINKING FUND

CASH ON HAND:

BEGINNING MONTHLY BALANCE 2,579,104.29 1,466,444.86 418,078.01 152,694.14 24,879.66

ADD: MONTHLY RECEIPTS 2,400,413.74 337,570.60 50,500.00 0.00 20,580.86

MATURING INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CASH: 4,979,518.03 1,804,015.46 468,578.01 152,694.14 45,460.52

LESS: CHECKS ISSUED 5,043,671.32 127,742.04 285,858.66 0.00 0.00

16,732.73 0.00 0.00 0.00PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS 260.84

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00INTEREST ON NON-PAYABLE 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00BOND INDEBTEDNESS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00REPAY-MONEY MGMT. 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00MISCELLANEOUS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00INTEREST ON BONDS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00TRANSFERS 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00ADJUSTMENTS 0.00

ENDING MONTHLY BALANCE -80,886.02 1,676,273.42 182,719.35 152,694.14 45,199.68

INVESTMENTS:

BEGINNING MONTHLY BALANCE 5,391,714.99 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 37,649.73

ADD: INVESTMENTS 16,732.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.84

TOTAL INVESTMENTS: 5,408,447.72 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 37,910.57

LESS: MATURING INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING MONTHLY BALANCE: 5,408,447.72 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 37,910.57

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTALS:

END OF MONTH CASH BALANCE: -80,886.02 1,676,273.42 182,719.35 152,694.14 45,199.68

END OF MONTH INV. BALANCE: 5,408,447.72 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 37,910.57

TOTAL CASH: 5,327,561.70 1,921,273.42 182,719.35 152,694.14 83,110.25

ADD: OUTSTANDING CHECKS 1,265,813.66 32,808.60 285,406.80 0.00 0.00

TOTAL MONIES: 6,593,375.36 1,954,082.02 468,126.15 152,694.14 83,110.25
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SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES

06/30/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ENDOWMENT
FUNDS

INSURANCE
FUND

TOTAL ALL
FUNDS

All Years Grouped By FUND

CASH ON HAND:

BEGINNING MONTHLY BALANCE 6,783.08 829,406.50 5,477,390.54

ADD: MONTHLY RECEIPTS 231.32 4,617.40 2,813,913.92

MATURING INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CASH: 7,014.40 834,023.90 8,291,304.46

LESS: CHECKS ISSUED 0.00 478,491.26 5,935,763.28

0.00 4,617.40 21,610.97PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS

0.00 0.00 0.00INTEREST ON NON-PAYABLE

0.00 0.00 0.00BOND INDEBTEDNESS

0.00 0.00 0.00REPAY-MONEY MGMT.

0.00 0.00 0.00MISCELLANEOUS

0.00 0.00 0.00INTEREST ON BONDS

0.00 0.00 0.00TRANSFERS

0.00 0.00 0.00ADJUSTMENTS

ENDING MONTHLY BALANCE 7,014.40 350,915.24 2,333,930.21

INVESTMENTS:

BEGINNING MONTHLY BALANCE 71,128.12 1,379,567.12 7,125,059.96

ADD: INVESTMENTS 0.00 4,617.40 21,610.97

TOTAL INVESTMENTS: 71,128.12 1,384,184.52 7,146,670.93

LESS: MATURING INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING MONTHLY BALANCE: 71,128.12 1,384,184.52 7,146,670.93

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTALS:

END OF MONTH CASH BALANCE: 7,014.40 350,915.24 2,333,930.21

END OF MONTH INV. BALANCE: 71,128.12 1,384,184.52 7,146,670.93

TOTAL CASH: 78,142.52 1,735,099.76 9,480,601.14

ADD: OUTSTANDING CHECKS 0.00 416,039.22 2,000,068.28

TOTAL MONIES: 78,142.52 2,151,138.98 11,480,669.42
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DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BALANCE SHEET 
06/30/2025

 All 
Funds

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
MONTH ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

11 General 21 Building Bond 34 Bond 35 Bond 50 86 Insurance 41 Sinking
Fund Fund Fund Transportation Fund Fund Fund

Cash $ (80,886.02) $ $ 182,719.35 $ 152,694.14 $ 7,014.40 $ 350,915.24 $ 45,199.68 $ 2,333,930.21

Investments 5,408,447.72 245,000.00 -  -  71,128.12 1,384,184.52 37,910.57 $ 7,146,670.93

Total Assets $ 5,327,561.70 $ $ 182,719.35 $ 152,694.14 $ 78,142.52 $ 1,735,099.76 $ 83,110.25 $ 9,480,601.14

Warrants outstanding $ (1,265,813.66) $ (32,808.60) $ (285,406.80) $ - $ - $ (416,039.22) $ - $ (2,000,068.28)
Reserves
Fund Balance $ 6,593,375.36 $ $ 468,126.15 $ 152,694.14 $ 78,142.52 $ 2,151,138.98 $ 83,110.25 $ 11,480,669.42

Fund Balance - Beginning of Month $ 2,579,104.29 $ $ 418,078.01 $ 152,694.14 $ 6,783.08 $ 829,406.50 $ 24,879.66 $ 5,477,390.54

District 106,231.24 7,667.45 -  -  231.32 4,617.40 20,580.86 $ 139,328.27
Intermediate 6,361.48 -  -  -  -  -  -  $ 6,361.48
State 1,991,156.72 329,903.15 -  -  -  -  - $ 2,321,059.87
Federal 296,664.30 -  -  -  -  -  -  $ 296,664.30
Other 447.13 - 50,500.00 -  -  -  -  $ 50,947.13

Total revenue 2,400,860.87 337,570.60 50,500.00 - 231.32 4,617.40 20,580.86 $ 2,814,361.05

Salaries (3,450,883.71) -  -  -  -  -  -  $ (3,450,883.71)
Benefits (1,326,898.19) -  -  -  -  -  -  $ (1,326,898.19)
Professional services (26,448.39) (5,477.02) -  -  -  -  - $ (31,925.41)
Property services (24,232.82) (88,992.61) -  -  -  (172,802.04) - $ (286,027.47)
Other services (56,703.20) (193.00) (3,883.86) -  -  -  -  $ (60,780.06)
Supplies & materials (125,222.93) (33,079.41) (259,447.00) -  -  -  -  $ (417,749.34)
Other (24,401.72) - (25,959.80) -  -  (305,689.22) - $ (356,050.74)

Purchase of Investments

Total expenditures (5,034,790.96) (127,742.04) (289,290.66) -  -  (478,491.26) - $ (5,930,314.92)
Investments 5,408,447.72 245,000.00 -  -  71,128.12 1,384,184.52 37,910.57 $ 7,146,670.93

Fund Balance - End of Month $ 5,353,621.92 $ $ 179,287.35 $ 152,694.14 $ 78,142.52 $ 1,739,717.16 $ 83,371.09 $ 9,508,107.60

1,676,273.42

1,921,273.42

1,954,082.02

1,466,444.86

1,921,273.42

Note: These financial statements are unaudited and intended for internal review and analysis.



DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Open Investment Ledger

MATURITY
DATE

AMOUNTCHECK # DATE BANK NAMEInvest # RATE

1372607-1 0 CORNERSTONE BANK1/7/2025 242,300.00 4.311 09/30/2025

4 0 BANK OF COMMERCE5/18/2007 100,000.00 5.100 07/16/2025

5 0 OLAP LIQUID POOL9/9/2024 2,856,805.51 4.112 01/25/2026

FZFXX 0 FIDELITY TREASURY MM FUND9/4/2024 2,209,342.21 4.460 09/04/2025

-----------------

TOTAL OPEN INVESTMENTS FOR  5 - 11  GENERAL FUND 5,408,447.72

3-2283 0 IBC BANK1/7/2022 245,000.00 3.400 01/07/2026

-----------------

TOTAL OPEN INVESTMENTS FOR  5 - 21  BUILDING FUND 245,000.00

11076951 0 LEGACY BANK5/26/2020 37,910.57 3.740 11/30/2025

-----------------

TOTAL OPEN INVESTMENTS FOR  5 - 41  SINKING FUND 37,910.57

1107 0 LEGACY BANK11/26/2021 71,128.12 0.180 11/26/2025

-----------------

TOTAL OPEN INVESTMENTS FOR  5 - 50  ENDOWMENT FUNDS 71,128.12

22324 0 FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY11/22/2024 255,616.20 3.785 11/22/2025

5-86 0 OLAP LIQUID POOL11/6/2024 1,024,184.61 4.112 01/25/2026

FZFXX-QAGCQ 0 FTMM FUND-OSAIC INS DEP PROG9/4/2024 104,383.71 3.960 09/04/2025

-----------------

TOTAL OPEN INVESTMENTS FOR  5 - 86  INSURANCE FUND 1,384,184.52

TOTAL OF ALL INVESTMENTS 7,146,670.93

Page 17/7/2025
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Bank account:
* * * * * * 9935

Reconciliation date:
6/30/2025

Prepared by:
MCCANN, LORI

For applied period:
June, 2025

General ledger account balance

Add debits

Less credits

Add adjustments

$1,066,528.89

$49,037.33

$94,941.75

$6,302.07

Balance per bank statement as
of reconciliation date

Add receipts in transit

Less outstanding checks

Interest not yet posted

Charges not yet posted

Investments

$100,000.00

$0.00

$27,763.82

$0.00

$0.00

$954,690.36

Bank Balance Per General Ledger
(Activity Fund)

$1,026,926.54 Bank Balance Per
Statement Reconciliation

$1,026,926.54

Variance:   $0.00 ***
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Outstanding Receipts

No Transactions

Outstanding Checks

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

00104086 2.50 00104301 38.75 00105026 672.56

00105124 264.00 00105245 20.11 00105879 100.00

00105891 425.00 00106746 214.00 00107900 20.00

00108042 69.90 00108452 60.93 00108562 662.73

00108774 101.50 00109362 200.00 00109993 41.95

00110271 400.00 00110275 90.00 00110300 27.97

00110332 199.50 00110397 300.00 00110422 139.83

00110436 103.87 00110447 1731.28 00110473 725.00

00110565 250.00 00110572 360.00 00110587 166.76

00110588 382.13 00110590 1000.00 00110591 468.00

00110592 140.62 00110593 632.01 00110594 697.02

00110595 2925.00 00110596 2101.20 00110597 1895.00

00110598 75.00 00110599 342.43 00110600 2311.32

00110601 188.10 00110602 91.68 00110603 110.09

00110604 600.00 00110605 428.90 00110606 2340.74

00110607 39.18 00110608 776.00 00110609 1500.00

00110610 30.78 00110611 330.96 00110612 28.00

00110614 400.00 00110615 541.52

Total Outstanding Checks: Items:

$27,763.82 53

Receipts Cleared This Month

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

05000128 100.00 05000129 2000.00 05000130 150.00

05000131 10000.00 05000132 5287.14 05000133 100.00

05000134 100.00 05000135 937.25 05000136 1966.00

05000137 40.00 05000138 830.00 05000139 112.16

05000140 150.00 05000141 215.06 70500974 220.00

70500975 400.00 70500976 180.00 70500977 200.00

70500978 70.00 70500979 245.50 70500980 500.00

70500981 380.00 70500982 180.00 70500983 158.75

70500984 2290.00 70500985 1239.50 70500986 75.00

70500987 390.00 70500988 10510.00 70500989 15.00

70500990 2200.00 70500991 7301.40 70500992 1000.00

70500993 110.00 70500994 200.00 70500995 969.33

70500996 440.00 70500997 250.00 70500998 850.00

70500999 200.00 70501000 200.00

Total Receipts Cleared: Items:

$52,762.09 41
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Checks Cleared This Month

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

00110133 357.00 00110217 903.00 00110261 50.00

00110266 600.00 00110295 41.94 00110320 549.78

00110366 900.00 00110375 46.42 00110378 150.00

00110394 275.00 00110400 16696.00 00110406 575.00

00110410 2993.00 00110413 1236.43 00110420 1200.00

00110426 1071.49 00110431 200.00 00110437 720.00

00110439 128.03 00110440 4000.00 00110441 500.00

00110443 500.00 00110446 1731.28 00110449 500.00

00110450 1906.00 00110451 4000.00 00110452 154.50

00110454 288.00 00110455 400.00 00110456 20.00

00110460 596.08 00110461 43.50 00110462 692.00

00110463 1071.69 00110464 459.00 00110465 345.71

00110466 250.00 00110467 1638.00 00110468 1096.00

00110469 87.69 00110470 300.00 00110471 199.94

00110472 358.80 00110474 1364.00 00110475 150.00

00110476 200.00 00110477 250.00 00110478 1200.00

00110480 100.00 00110481 353.82 00110482 475.00

00110483 365.00 00110484 600.00 00110485 80.00

00110486 340.00 00110487 183.30 00110488 1771.28

00110489 1116.25 00110490 433.90 00110491 500.00

00110492 504.00 00110493 380.00 00110494 54.99

00110495 544.58 00110496 1122.00 00110497 129.58

00110498 1699.50 00110499 2824.00 00110500 48.44

00110501 2863.44 00110502 330.00 00110503 300.00

00110504 170.66 00110505 1335.01 00110506 45.42

00110507 92.61 00110508 399.00 00110509 52.00

00110510 265.99 00110511 409.55 00110512 75.00

00110513 82.58 00110514 405.80 00110515 1900.00

00110516 378.56 00110517 755.00 00110518 283.99

00110519 113.55 00110520 195.14 00110521 669.09

00110522 177.13 00110523 232.61 00110524 291.24

00110525 147.95 00110526 304.56 00110527 14.91

00110528 240.10 00110529 75.00 00110530 100.75

00110531 39.82 00110532 498.94 00110533 85.52

00110534 125.79 00110535 249.90 00110536 158.13

00110537 375.65 00110538 36.08 00110539 2250.00

00110540 161.64 00110541 318.94 00110542 535.87

00110543 87.29 00110544 57.62 00110545 43.28

00110546 132.37 00110547 1165.62 00110548 1011.29

00110549 143.50 00110550 254.98 00110551 722.06

00110552 207.88 00110553 135.66 00110554 242.27

00110555 985.47 00110556 117.72 00110557 49.49
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00110558 66.02 00110559 1239.63 00110560 1494.81

00110561 357.05 00110562 1326.10 00110563 3838.77

00110564 511.22 00110566 15.00 00110567 2000.00

00110568 43.26 00110569 210.00 00110570 153.50

00110571 200.00 00110573 500.00 00110574 500.00

00110575 969.33 00110576 1731.29 00110577 75.00

00110578 1912.90 00110579 1295.24 00110580 400.00

00110581 937.25 00110582 1966.00 00110583 40.00

00110584 830.00 00110585 112.16 00110586 150.00

00110589 2140.30

Total Cleared Checks: Items:

$114,535.17 154

Adjustments This Month

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

00009638 100.00 00009639 39.82 00009640 433.90

00009641 -100.00 00009642 500.00 00009643 500.00

00009644 1731.29 00009647 -150.00 00009648 150.00

00009649 -500.00 00009650 500.00 00009651 -110.00

00009652 110.00 00009653 -100.00 00009654 100.00

00009655 -50.00 00009656 50.00 00009657 -150.00

00009658 150.00 00009659 100.00 00009660 -500.00

00009661 500.00 00009662 648.29 00009663 -270.52

00009664 -70.52 00009665 -200.00 00009666 221.34

00009667 3111.15

Total Adjustments: Items:

$6,302.07 28

Receipts Voided This Month

No Transactions

Checks Voided This Month

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount

00110442 500.00 00110445 500.00 00110448 1731.29

00110459 473.72 00110479 100.00 00110613 648.29

Total Void Checks: Items:

$3,953.30 6

Legacy Checks Outstanding

No Transactions
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Legacy Receipts Outstanding

No Transactions

Legacy Checks Cleared

No Transactions

Legacy Receipts Cleared

No Transactions
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For Bank Account:
* * * * * * 9935

This Report Is True And Correct
To The Best Of My Knowledge.

Date: ____/____/_____

Beginning:
Receipts:

Checks:
Adjustments:

Ending:

1,066,528.89
49,037.33

(94,941.75)
6,302.07

$1,026,926.54

Acct. Name Beg.Month Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0101 LOSS/DAMAGE:BKS,EQUIP,PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 LOSS/DAMAGE:BKS,EQUIP,PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0104 SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0201 ATHLETIC REVENUE FUND 17560.30 984.33 1800.00 1000.00 17744.63

001 ATHLETIC REVENUE FUND 17560.30 984.33 1800.00 1000.00 17744.63

0202 ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION -985.00 2000.00 15.00 -1000.00 0.00

001 ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION -985.00 2000.00 15.00 -1000.00 0.00

0203 FOOTBALL FUND 21766.17 7301.40 0.00 0.00 29067.57

001 FOOTBALL FUND - $23,540 21766.17 7301.40 0.00 0.00 29067.57

002 SW DAIRY MUSEUM GRANT-CH MILK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0204 BOYS BASKETBALL 12729.50 0.00 1180.00 0.00 11549.50

001 BOYS BASKETBALL - $5,942.50 12729.50 0.00 1180.00 0.00 11549.50

0205 GIRLS BASKETBALL 10477.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 10477.40

001 GIRLS BASKETBALL - $5,942.50 10477.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 10477.40

0206 BOYS WRESTLING 7508.97 250.00 0.00 0.00 7758.97

001 BOYS WRESTLING - $5,600 7508.97 250.00 0.00 0.00 7758.97

0207 BASEBALL 1248.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 1248.24

001 BASEBALL - $4,100 1248.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 1248.24

0208 BOYS & GIRLS TRACK 12061.55 980.00 500.00 0.00 12541.55

001 BOYS - $3,400, GIRLS - $3,400 12061.55 980.00 500.00 0.00 12541.55

0209 ACCT CLOSED-BA 12/14/21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 GIRLS TRACK - $3,400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0210 TENNIS 4841.02 1090.00 4332.23 0.00 1598.79

001 TENNIS - B-$1,600, G-$1,600 4841.02 1090.00 4332.23 0.00 1598.79

0211 GIRLS WRESTLING 9460.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 9460.76

001 GIRLS WRESTLING - $5,600 9460.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 9460.76
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Acct. Name Beg.Month Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0212 BOYS GOLF 15088.67 390.00 2414.00 0.00 13064.67

001 BOYS GOLF - $1,500 15088.67 390.00 2414.00 0.00 13064.67

0213 GIRLS SOFTBALL 1542.35 0.00 1520.77 648.29 669.87

001 GIRLS SOFTBALL - $4,100 1542.35 0.00 1520.77 648.29 669.87

0214 CROSS-COUNTRY 552.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 552.83

001 CROSS COUNTRY - $1,000 552.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 552.83

0215 LETTERMEN'S CLUB 7720.09 0.00 4761.68 100.00 3058.41

001 LETTERMEN'S CLUB 7720.09 0.00 4761.68 100.00 3058.41

0218 CHEERLEADING 20766.96 2089.50 2793.02 0.00 20063.44

001 CHEERLEADING - $1,000 20766.96 2089.50 2793.02 0.00 20063.44

0219 QUARTERBACK BOOSTER CLUB 197.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.37

001 QUARTERBACK BOOSTER CLUB 197.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.37

0222 BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB 4981.81 0.00 390.10 0.00 4591.71

001 BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB 4981.81 0.00 390.10 0.00 4591.71

0225 BOYS SOCCER 1548.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 1548.45

001 BOYS SOCCER - $2,000 1548.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 1548.45

0226 GIRLS SOCCER 1823.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 1823.46

001 GIRLS SOCCER - $2,000 1823.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 1823.46

0227 SOCCER BOOSTER CLUB 9379.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 9379.37

001 SOCCER BOOSTER CLUB 9379.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 9379.37

0228 GIRLS GOLF 4036.37 0.00 300.00 0.00 3736.37

001 GIRLS GOLF - $1,500 4036.37 0.00 300.00 0.00 3736.37

0229 DHS GOLF BOOSTER CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 DHS GOLF BOOSTER CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0230 LEGACY BK CD: DONNIE CHRISTIAN 541.04 0.00 0.00 -541.04 0.00

001 LEGACY BK CD: DONNIE CHRISTIAN 341.04 0.00 0.00 -341.04 0.00

002 2020 - CAITLYNN STEPHENS /ARMY 200.00 0.00 0.00 -200.00 0.00

0231 ATHLETIC DEPT. CONCESSION 56455.01 0.00 1096.00 0.00 55359.01

001 ATHLETIC DEPT. CONCESSION 56455.01 0.00 1096.00 0.00 55359.01
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Acct. Name Beg.Month Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0235 TRACK/X-COUNTRY BOOSTER CLUB -131.52 500.00 0.00 0.00 368.48

001 TRACK/X-COUNTRY BOOSTER CLUB -131.52 500.00 0.00 0.00 368.48

0240 ACCT CLOSED-BA 07/18/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 HALL OF FAME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0249 TENNIS DONATION ACCOUNT 143.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.01

001 TENNIS DONATION ACCOUNT 143.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.01

0251 VOLLEYBALL 17403.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 17403.72

001 VOLLEYBALL - $1,000 17403.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 17403.72

002 VOLLEYBALL BOOSTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0255 PHIL BARNES MEM SCHOLARSHIP 975.00 300.00 1000.00 1000.00 1275.00

001 PHIL BARNES MEM SCHOLARSHIP 975.00 300.00 1000.00 1000.00 1275.00

0256 TENNIS BOOSTER CLUB 260.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.43

001 TENNIS BOOSTER CLUB 260.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.43

0257 TIP-IN BASKETBALL BOOSTER CLUB 3819.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 3819.55

001 TIP-IN BASKETBALL BOOSTER CLUB 3819.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 3819.55

0261 POM PON 7132.98 158.75 0.00 0.00 7291.73

001 POM PON - $1,000 7132.98 158.75 0.00 0.00 7291.73

0263 SWIMMING 2028.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 2028.69

001 SWIMMING - $1,000 2028.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 2028.69

0264 SWIMMING BOOSTER CLUB 171.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.28

001 SWIMMING BOOSTER CLUB 171.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.28

0285 ATHLETIC TRAINER 3780.59 1000.00 0.00 0.00 4780.59

001 ATHLETIC TRAINER 3780.59 1000.00 0.00 0.00 4780.59

0290 OSSAA SPORTS SPECTACULAR 6491.25 0.00 6491.25 0.00 0.00

001 OSSAA SPORTS SPECTACULAR 6491.25 0.00 6491.25 0.00 0.00

0301 SPECIAL EDUCATION 107.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.64

001 SPECIAL EDUCATION 107.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.64

0302 NAHS - NATL ART HONOR SOCIETY 442.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 442.18

001 NAHS - NATL ART HONOR SOCIETY 442.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 442.18
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Acct. Name Beg.Month Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0303 PFC INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 594.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 594.67

001 PFC INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 594.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 594.67

0304 MULTI-CULTURAL CLUB 308.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 308.50

001 MULTI-CULTURAL CLUB 308.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 308.50

0305 PSAT/AP TESTS ACCOUNT 4080.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 4080.97

001 PSAT/AP TESTS ACCOUNT 4080.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 4080.97

0306 JOURNALISM 3276.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 3276.57

001 JOURNALISM 3276.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 3276.57

0307 SENIOR CLASS 6571.47 0.00 659.45 0.00 5912.02

001 SENIOR CLASS 6571.47 0.00 659.45 0.00 5912.02

0308 JUNIOR CLASS 7198.74 40.00 781.63 0.00 6457.11

001 JUNIOR CLASS 7198.74 40.00 781.63 0.00 6457.11

0309 SOPHOMORE CLASS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 SOPHOMORE CLASS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0310 FRESHMAN CLASS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 FRESHMAN CLASS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0311 KEY CLUB 1675.01 245.50 468.00 0.00 1452.51

001 KEY CLUB 1675.01 245.50 468.00 0.00 1452.51

0312 BAND BOOSTERS 31234.25 0.00 158.13 0.00 31076.12

001 BAND BOOSTERS 31234.25 0.00 158.13 0.00 31076.12

0313 DEHYDRATOR RACE 21202.41 0.00 240.55 0.00 20961.86

001 DEHYDRATOR RACE 21202.41 0.00 240.55 0.00 20961.86

0314 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 464.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.55

001 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 464.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.55

0315 FACULTY FLOWER FUND 393.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 393.72

001 FACULTY FLOWER FUND 393.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 393.72

0316 SENIOR CLASS BACK YEARS 981.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 981.61

001 SENIOR CLASS BACK YEARS 981.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 981.61

0317 SMOKE RINGS YEARBOOK 2993.36 145.00 112.16 0.00 3026.20

001 SMOKE RINGS YEARBOOK 2993.36 145.00 112.16 0.00 3026.20



DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 1548

DUNCAN, OK 73534

June, FY2025
MTD Summary

Summary Of Accounts

July 01, 2025

Page 5 of 15 Activity Fund 07/01/2025 11:53:53 AM

Acct. Name Beg.Month Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0319 STUDENT COUNCIL 6180.75 0.00 1840.00 0.00 4340.75

001 STUDENT COUNCIL 6180.75 0.00 1840.00 0.00 4340.75

0320 LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0321 HS LIBRARY WOODWARD ENDOWMNT. 16.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.05

001 HS LIBRARY WOODWARD
ENDOWMNT.

16.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.05

0322 SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT 931.00 2000.00 1731.29 1731.29 2931.00

001 SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT 930.10 2000.00 0.00 0.00 2930.10

002 COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION OF OK 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90

003 AAUW - AM ASSOC OF UNIV WOMEN 0.00 0.00 1731.29 1731.29 0.00

0323 BAND 1350.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 1350.89

001 BAND 1350.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 1350.89

0324 BAND TRIP ACCOUNT 14927.70 0.00 423.00 0.00 14504.70

001 BAND TRIP ACCOUNT 14927.70 0.00 423.00 0.00 14504.70

0325 RONNIE BISHOP SCHOLARSHIP 908.55 0.00 500.00 0.00 408.55

001 RONNIE BISHOP SCHOLARSHIP 908.55 0.00 500.00 0.00 408.55

0327 S.A.D.D. CLUB 429.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 429.03

001 S.A.D.D. CLUB 429.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 429.03

0328 HORTICULTURE 30762.45 1030.00 3830.24 0.00 27962.21

001 HORTICULTURE 30762.45 1030.00 3830.24 0.00 27962.21

0329 MARKETING 1143.83 112.16 0.00 0.00 1255.99

001 MARKETING 1143.83 112.16 0.00 0.00 1255.99

0330 OFFICE ACCOUNT 3258.29 0.00 43.50 0.00 3214.79

001 OFFICE ACCOUNT 1727.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 1727.71

002 DEMON DEN CLOSET & PANTRY 618.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 618.17

003 MATH & SCIENCE - OERB DONATION 912.41 0.00 43.50 0.00 868.91

004 DHS DIGITAL SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0333 ACADEMIC TEAM ACCOUNT 226.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 226.67

001 ACADEMIC TEAM ACCOUNT 226.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 226.67

0334 GREEN CLUB 347.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 347.03

001 GREEN CLUB 347.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 347.03
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0335 DRAMA 1729.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 1729.72

001 DRAMA 1729.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 1729.72

0337 VOCATIONAL AGRICULTURE 23997.92 2440.00 4695.04 0.00 21742.88

001 VOCATIONAL AGRICULTURE 23997.92 2440.00 4695.04 0.00 21742.88

0338 VOCAL MUSIC 5363.56 0.00 80.00 0.00 5283.56

001 VOCAL MUSIC 5363.56 0.00 80.00 0.00 5283.56

0339 VOCAL MUSIC BOOSTER CLUB 190.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.80

001 VOCAL MUSIC BOOSTER CLUB 190.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.80

0340 VENDING 10696.96 211.06 1910.23 0.00 8997.79

001 VENDING 10696.96 211.06 1910.23 0.00 8997.79

0343 FELOWSHP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES 285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.00

001 FELOWSHP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES 285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.00

0346 MUSIC TRIP ACCOUNT 2029.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 2029.89

001 MUSIC TRIP ACCOUNT 2029.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 2029.89

0347 WINNER'S CIRCLE: AG BOOSTERS 12462.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 12462.12

001 WINNER'S CIRCLE: AG BOOSTERS 12462.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 12462.12

0348 LEADERSHIP 380.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 380.78

001 LEADERSHIP 380.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 380.78

002 CLOSED-BA MOVED TO 330.002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0349 SENIOR CAP & GOWN 9330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9330.00

001 SENIOR CAP & GOWN 9330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9330.00

0350 DHS TSA CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 DHS TSA CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0352 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 209.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 209.58

001 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 209.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 209.58

0353 DHS FARM TO TABLE CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 FARM TO TABLE CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0360 EDGE: VENDING 2727.69 4.00 0.00 0.00 2731.69

001 EDGE: VENDING 2727.69 4.00 0.00 0.00 2731.69
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0500 MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT 542.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 542.19

001 MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT 542.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 542.19

0550 TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 270.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 270.88

001 TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 270.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 270.88

1011 CO: TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 114475.52 440.00 0.00 0.00 114915.52

001 CO: CHROMEBOOKS 110232.80 440.00 0.00 0.00 110672.80

002 CO: DONATIONS 4242.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 4242.72

1021 ATTENDANCE AWARDS 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00

001 CO:  ATTENDANCE AWARDS 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00

1030 CLOSED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 CO: SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1031 CO: SPEC ED/SPECIAL OLYMPICS 5741.93 0.00 4768.10 0.00 973.83

001 CO: SPEC ED/SPECIAL OLYMPICS 5741.93 0.00 4768.10 0.00 973.83

1032 CLOSED-BA: 06/20/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 CO: BEST BUDDIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1051 CO: ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTS 3000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3000.00

001 CO: ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTS 3000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3000.00

002 LITTLE DRIBBLERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1061 CO: TEACHER OF THE YEAR ACCT. 1181.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 1181.95

001 CO: TEACHER OF THE YEAR ACCT. 1181.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 1181.95

1062 CLOSED-BA: 06/20/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 CO: 772 GEAR UP FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1063 CO: GIFTED AND TALENTED 3255.49 0.00 100.75 0.00 3154.74

001 CO: GIFTED AND TALENTED 2955.49 0.00 100.75 0.00 2854.74

002 CO: MATHCOUNTS 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

1064 CO: EL CORDINATOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 CO: EL CORDINATOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1071 CO: ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNT 42901.02 0.00 13290.30 3363.53 32974.25

001 CO: ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT 42901.02 0.00 13290.30 3363.53 32974.25

002 ASBOI - EAGLE SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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003 CO: EMPLOYEE OF THE MONTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1081 COUSINS EVERYWHERE 4023.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4023.00

001 MILK & JUICE, AND LUNCHES 523.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 523.00

002 TILLEY-STUDENT NEEDS 3500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3500.00

1091 MCCASLAND FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 MCCASLAND FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1098 CO: ONE DUNCAN 2121.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 2121.78

001 CO: ONE DUNCAN 2121.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 2121.78

1099 CO: EMPLOYEE BENEVOLENCE FUND 499.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 499.66

001 CO: EMPLOYEE BENEVOLENCE FUND 499.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 499.66

1101 MS:LOSS/DAMAGE:BKS,EQUIP,PROP. 101.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.00

001 MS:LOSS/DAMAGE:BKS,EQUIP,PROP. 101.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.00

1213 MS: BAND 8120.05 0.00 179.20 0.00 7940.85

001 MS: BAND 8120.05 0.00 179.20 0.00 7940.85

1214 MS: STEM 2257.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 2257.05

001 MS: STEM 2257.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 2257.05

1216 MS: LIBRARY 394.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 394.67

001 MS: LIBRARY 394.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 394.67

1218 MS: OFFICE 8236.85 0.00 1105.41 0.00 7131.44

001 MS: OFFICE 8236.85 0.00 1105.41 0.00 7131.44

1219 MS: ATHLETICS 25774.51 11447.25 2106.97 0.00 35114.79

001 MS: ATHLETICS 15644.25 10510.00 2106.97 0.00 24047.28

002 MS: FOOTBALL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

003 MS: CHEERLEADING 10130.26 937.25 0.00 0.00 11067.51

1220 CLOSED-BA: 01/10/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 MS: DMS FCA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1221 MS: VOCAL MUSIC 3458.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 3458.29

001 MS: VOCAL MUSIC 2588.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 2588.79

002 MS: PITCHFORKS 869.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 869.50

1222 MS: ROBOTICS CLUB 583.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 583.77

001 MS: ROBOTICS CLUB 583.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 583.77
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1225 MS: CLOTHES CLOSET 4683.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 4683.82

001 MS: CLOTHES CLOSET 3693.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 3693.34

002 MS: DONATIONS FOR
CHROMEBOOKS

990.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 990.48

003 MS: CREATING HOPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1301 MS: TSA (TECH STUDENT ASSOC) 3504.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 3504.51

001 MS: TSA (TECH STUDENT ASSOC) 3504.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 3504.51

1302 MS: NJHS 11857.30 0.00 2219.50 0.00 9637.80

001 MS: NJHS 11857.30 0.00 2219.50 0.00 9637.80

1303 ACCT CLOSED-BA:12/14/21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 MS: 7TH/8TH GRADE CHEERLEADERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1305 MS: MIDDLE SCHOOL ART 10.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.15

001 MS: MIDDLE SCHOOL ART 10.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.15

002 MS: Natl Jr Art Honor Society 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1306 MS: COMPUTER CLUB 65.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.68

001 MS: COMPUTER CLUB 65.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.68

1308 MS: STUDENT COUNCIL 9516.19 1966.00 1727.07 0.00 9755.12

001 MS: STUDENT COUNCIL 9516.19 1966.00 1727.07 0.00 9755.12

1310 MS: YEARBOOK 14458.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 14458.44

001 MS: JOURNALISM 14458.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 14458.44

1312 MS: ACADEMIC CLUB 910.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 910.26

001 MS: ACADEMIC CLUB 910.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 910.26

1315 CLOSE: BA: 11/08/22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 DMS/DHS BASS CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1350 MS: SUNSHINE ACCOUNT 289.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 289.39

001 MS: SUNSHINE ACCOUNT 289.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 289.39

2201 EM: MILK FUND 4542.28 0.00 234.68 0.00 4307.60

001 EM: MILK FUND 4542.28 0.00 234.68 0.00 4307.60

2203 EM: STUDENT STORE 58.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.06

001 EM: STUDENT STORE 58.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.06

2204 EM: MISCELLANEOUS 3852.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 3852.93

001 EM: MISCELLANEOUS 2625.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 2625.95
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002 EM: CLOTHES CLOSE 605.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 605.58

003 EM: ARCHERY 621.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 621.40

2205 EM: INTEREST & DONATIONS 11312.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 11312.64

001 EM: INTEREST & DONATIONS 11312.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 11312.64

2206 EM: PICTURE FUND 2637.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 2637.66

001 EM: PICTURE FUND 2637.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 2637.66

2207 EM: LIBRARY FUND 1426.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 1426.81

001 EM: LIBRARY FUND 1426.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 1426.81

2208 EM: PTO FUND 11790.64 0.00 755.26 0.00 11035.38

001 EM: PTO FUND 11790.64 0.00 755.26 0.00 11035.38

5201 HM: MILK FUND 5469.82 0.00 246.67 0.00 5223.15

001 HM: MILK FUND 5469.82 0.00 246.67 0.00 5223.15

5203 HM: STUDENT STORE 306.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.30

001 HM: STUDENT STORE 306.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.30

5204 HM: MISCELLANEOUS 9573.60 0.00 669.09 0.00 8904.51

001 HM: MISCELLANEOUS 4693.27 0.00 669.09 0.00 4024.18

002 DONATIONS FOR MARQUEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

003 HM: ARCHERY 4174.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 4174.95

004 HM: CLOTHES CLOSET 705.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 705.38

5206 HM: PICTURE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 HM: PICTURE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5207 HM: LIBRARY FUND 4747.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 4747.66

001 HM: LIBRARY FUND 4747.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 4747.66

5208 HM: PTO FUND 31934.79 0.00 1202.72 0.00 30732.07

001 HM: PTO FUND 28053.75 0.00 1202.72 0.00 26851.03

002 BIG KAHUNA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

003 SPIRITWEAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

004 SPIRIT WAGON 1534.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1534.50

005 FALCON FRIDAY 1500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00

006 DONATION DRIVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

007 HOSPITALITY 846.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 846.54

008 KIND WEEK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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009 WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6201 WR: MILK FUND 11576.83 0.00 227.73 0.00 11349.10

001 WR: MILK FUND 11576.83 0.00 227.73 0.00 11349.10

6203 WR: SPECIAL EDUCATION 11.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.24

001 WR: SPECIAL EDUCATION 11.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.24

6204 WR: STEM 1873.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 1873.79

001 WR: WILL ROGERS STEM 1744.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 1744.31

002 WR: ELK CROSSING STEM 129.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.48

6205 WR: INTEREST & DONATIONS 1558.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 1558.30

001 WR: INTEREST & DONATIONS 485.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 485.87

003 WR: EME SANDERS' CLASS 14.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.20

004 WR: PHYSICAL EDUCATION 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

005 WR: J. DITTNER, COUNSELOR 130.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.72

006 WR: LORI MITCHELL'S CLASS 217.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 217.51

007 WR: CLOTHES CLOSET 510.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 510.00

6206 WR: PICTURE FUND 5872.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 5872.33

001 WR: PICTURE FUND 5872.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 5872.33

6207 WR: LIBRARY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 WR: LIBRARY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6208 WR: PRE-K OPERATIONS 28875.39 0.00 232.61 0.00 28642.78

001 WR: PRE-K OPERATIONS 28875.39 0.00 232.61 0.00 28642.78

7201 MT: MILK FUND 4098.61 0.00 208.43 0.00 3890.18

001 MT: MILK FUND 4098.61 0.00 208.43 0.00 3890.18

7204 MT: MISCELLANEOUS 459.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 459.28

001 MT: MISCELLANEOUS 207.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 207.03

002 MT: CLOTHES CLOSET 252.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 252.25

7205 MT: INTEREST & DONATIONS 22244.23 1912.38 2352.32 0.00 21804.29

001 MT: INTEREST & DONATIONS 6344.23 1762.38 2352.32 0.00 5754.29

002 MT: MARQUEE 15900.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 16050.00

7206 MT: PICTURE FUND 1717.84 0.00 459.00 0.00 1258.84

001 MT: PICTURE FUND 1717.84 0.00 459.00 0.00 1258.84
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7207 MT: LIBRARY FUND 1365.69 0.00 1071.69 0.00 294.00

001 MT: LIBRARY FUND 1365.69 0.00 1071.69 0.00 294.00

7208 MT: PTO FUND 12831.16 0.00 1730.33 -53.58 11047.25

001 MT: PTO FUND 12831.16 0.00 1730.33 -53.58 11047.25

8201 WW: MILK FUND 19527.60 0.00 145.39 0.00 19382.21

001 WW: MILK FUND 19527.60 0.00 145.39 0.00 19382.21

8203 WW: STUDENT STORE 104.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.97

001 WW: STUDENT STORE 104.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.97

8204 WW: MISCELLANEOUS 12809.48 0.00 29.20 0.00 12780.28

001 WW: MISCELLANEOUS 12448.42 0.00 29.20 0.00 12419.22

002 WW: CLOTHES CLOSET 361.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 361.06

8205 WW: INTEREST & DONATIONS 5545.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 5545.29

001 WW: INTEREST & DONATIONS 5213.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 5213.70

002 WW: PRE-K CLASS 52.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.99

004 WW: MRS. ZUPPER'S 4TH GR CLASS 102.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 102.85

005 WW: MS. ETHERIDGE'S CLASSROOM 175.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.75

8206 WW: PICTURE FUND 667.00 0.00 23.50 0.00 643.50

001 WW: PICTURE FUND 667.00 0.00 23.50 0.00 643.50

8207 WW: LIBRARY FUND 6712.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 6712.59

001 WW: LIBRARY FUND 6712.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 6712.59

8208 WW: PTO FUND 14882.16 0.00 538.81 0.00 14343.35

001 WW: PTO FUND 4622.55 0.00 218.56 0.00 4403.99

002 WW: MARQUEE 2565.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2565.00

011 WW: 1ST GRADE 516.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 516.25

012 WW: 2ND GRADE 487.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 487.59

013 WW: 3RD GRADE 601.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 601.25

014 WW: 4TH GRADE 196.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 196.89

015 WW: 5TH GRADE 176.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 176.01

016 WW: KINDERGARTEN 863.89 0.00 320.25 0.00 543.64

017 WW: ART 4352.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 4352.73

018 WW: KARON HISE (WE LOVE) 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

8209 WW: SUNSHINE FUND 385.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 385.65

001 WW: SUNSHINE FUND 385.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 385.65
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9201 PL: MILK FUND 5277.57 0.00 265.68 0.00 5011.89

001 PL: MILK FUND 5277.57 0.00 265.68 0.00 5011.89

9204 PL: MISCELLANEOUS 14374.57 0.00 6232.08 53.58 8196.07

001 PL: 1ST GRADE 31.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.90

002 PL: 2ND GRADE 126.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 126.24

003 PL: 3RD GRADE 310.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 310.20

004 PL: 4TH GRADE 749.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 749.96

005 PL: 5TH GRADE 4504.54 0.00 3408.08 0.00 1096.46

006 PL: KINDERGARTEN 404.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 404.93

007 PL: PE - PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1124.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 1124.97

008 PL: MUSIC 4569.47 0.00 2824.00 53.58 1799.05

009 PL: SPECIAL EDUCATION 1.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.97

020 PL: GRADE LEVEL SHIRTS 569.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 569.50

021 PL: DUNCAN DEMON SHIRTS 393.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 393.21

022 PL: YEARBOOKS 927.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 927.68

023 PL: SQUARE 1 ART 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

024 PL: CLOTHES CLOSET 660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 660.00

9205 PL: INTEREST & DONATIONS 10583.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 10583.85

001 PL: INTEREST & DONATIONS 9984.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 9984.06

002 AIMEE GREENING MEMORIAL 598.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 598.08

003 M. TARPLEY RESOURCE-OECU GRANT 1.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.71

9206 PL: PICTURE FUND 8338.73 0.00 82.58 0.00 8256.15

001 PL: PICTURE FUND 8338.73 0.00 82.58 0.00 8256.15

9207 PL: LIBRARY FUND 542.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 542.61

001 PL: LIBRARY FUND 542.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 542.61

9208 PL: PTO FUND 26576.95 0.00 347.89 0.00 26229.06

001 PL: PTO OPERATING FUND 2680.81 0.00 199.94 0.00 2480.87

002 PL: POP AND POPCORN 7648.25 0.00 147.95 0.00 7500.30

003 PL: SHIRTS 7348.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 7348.72

004 PL: DONATION DRIVE 4145.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 4145.82

005 PL: YEARBOOKS to be 9204.022 241.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 241.34

006 PL: SPIRIT STORE 4027.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 4027.13

007 ACCT MOVED FROM PTO TO OFFICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

008 PL: BOX TOPS 212.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 212.40

009 PL: STAFF MEALS 272.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 272.48

9209 PL: SUNSHINE FUND 260.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.77

001 PL: SUNSHINE FUND 260.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.77
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9990 DPSF OPERATING ACCOUNT 11276.29 10000.00 6321.52 0.00 14954.77

001 DEX AWARDS 3180.77 10000.00 6321.52 0.00 6859.25

002 ESPORTS 2853.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 2853.09

004 SPEC ED - OPAL LOWRY TRUST 893.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 893.43

007 PEER MENTORING - GEAR UP 3099.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 3099.40

008 DMS PROJECT BASED LEARNING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

009 STEM 1249.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 1249.60

MTD TOTALS: (162 Accounts) 1,066,528.89 49,037.33 (94,941.75) 6,302.07 1,026,926.54
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Beginning MTD Account Balance: $1,066,528.89

Bank Charges: (221.34)

Interest: 3,111.15

NSF Adjustments: 0.00

Expense: (541.04)

Revenue: 0.00

Total Adjustments: $2,348.77

Total Adjustments: 2,348.77

Add Voids: 3,953.30

Adjustment with Voids: $6,302.07

Receipts Issued: 49,037.33

Voided Receipts: 0.00

Total Receipts: $49,037.33

Checks Issued: 94,941.75

Voided Checks: (3,953.30)

Total Checks: $93,719.74

Current Balance: $1,026,926.54

YTD Outstanding Checks: 25,111.84

Prior Year Outstanding Checks: 2,651.98
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For Bank Account:
* * * * * * 9935

This Report Is True And Correct
To The Best Of My Knowledge.

Date: ____/____/_____

Beginning:
Receipts:

Checks:
Adjustments:

Ending:

1,055,752.32
1,479,168.53

(1,645,185.15)
137,190.84

$1,026,926.54

Acct. Name Beg.Year Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0101 LOSS/DAMAGE:BKS,EQUIP,PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 LOSS/DAMAGE:BKS,EQUIP,PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0104 SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0201 ATHLETIC REVENUE FUND 14309.55 72670.08 72575.00 3340.00 17744.63

001 ATHLETIC REVENUE FUND 14309.55 72670.08 72575.00 3340.00 17744.63

0202 ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION 0.00 52616.00 52231.00 -385.00 0.00

001 ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATION 0.00 52616.00 52231.00 -385.00 0.00

0203 FOOTBALL FUND 37876.97 55482.05 64291.45 0.00 29067.57

001 FOOTBALL FUND - $23,540 37876.97 55482.05 64291.45 0.00 29067.57

002 SW DAIRY MUSEUM GRANT-CH MILK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0204 BOYS BASKETBALL 7632.43 17032.50 14112.93 997.50 11549.50

001 BOYS BASKETBALL - $5,942.50 7632.43 17032.50 14112.93 997.50 11549.50

0205 GIRLS BASKETBALL 3501.55 24038.50 16252.65 -810.00 10477.40

001 GIRLS BASKETBALL - $5,942.50 3501.55 24038.50 16252.65 -810.00 10477.40

0206 BOYS WRESTLING 5536.49 12082.94 9860.46 0.00 7758.97

001 BOYS WRESTLING - $5,600 5536.49 12082.94 9860.46 0.00 7758.97

0207 BASEBALL 759.57 6202.00 6890.33 1177.00 1248.24

001 BASEBALL - $4,100 759.57 6202.00 6890.33 1177.00 1248.24

0208 BOYS & GIRLS TRACK 16712.34 6915.00 12146.54 1060.75 12541.55

001 BOYS - $3,400, GIRLS - $3,400 16712.34 6915.00 12146.54 1060.75 12541.55

0209 ACCT CLOSED-BA 12/14/21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 GIRLS TRACK - $3,400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0210 TENNIS 3112.98 14344.68 18961.00 3102.13 1598.79

001 TENNIS - B-$1,600, G-$1,600 3112.98 14344.68 18961.00 3102.13 1598.79

0211 GIRLS WRESTLING 6804.66 5889.99 3233.89 0.00 9460.76

001 GIRLS WRESTLING - $5,600 6804.66 5889.99 3233.89 0.00 9460.76
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Acct. Name Beg.Year Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0212 BOYS GOLF 16773.86 13005.00 16714.19 0.00 13064.67

001 BOYS GOLF - $1,500 16773.86 13005.00 16714.19 0.00 13064.67

0213 GIRLS SOFTBALL 422.21 6131.56 6832.19 948.29 669.87

001 GIRLS SOFTBALL - $4,100 422.21 6131.56 6832.19 948.29 669.87

0214 CROSS-COUNTRY 770.34 1420.00 1637.51 0.00 552.83

001 CROSS COUNTRY - $1,000 770.34 1420.00 1637.51 0.00 552.83

0215 LETTERMEN'S CLUB 526.92 35554.92 34132.52 1109.09 3058.41

001 LETTERMEN'S CLUB 526.92 35554.92 34132.52 1109.09 3058.41

0218 CHEERLEADING 22474.74 20519.00 26125.69 3195.39 20063.44

001 CHEERLEADING - $1,000 22474.74 20519.00 26125.69 3195.39 20063.44

0219 QUARTERBACK BOOSTER CLUB 197.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.37

001 QUARTERBACK BOOSTER CLUB 197.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.37

0222 BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB 4025.18 17606.00 17039.47 0.00 4591.71

001 BASEBALL BOOSTER CLUB 4025.18 17606.00 17039.47 0.00 4591.71

0225 BOYS SOCCER 673.45 2000.00 1125.00 0.00 1548.45

001 BOYS SOCCER - $2,000 673.45 2000.00 1125.00 0.00 1548.45

0226 GIRLS SOCCER 5460.96 2000.00 5637.50 0.00 1823.46

001 GIRLS SOCCER - $2,000 5460.96 2000.00 5637.50 0.00 1823.46

0227 SOCCER BOOSTER CLUB 8930.50 5817.72 5368.85 0.00 9379.37

001 SOCCER BOOSTER CLUB 8930.50 5817.72 5368.85 0.00 9379.37

0228 GIRLS GOLF 9549.91 4675.00 10488.54 0.00 3736.37

001 GIRLS GOLF - $1,500 9549.91 4675.00 10488.54 0.00 3736.37

0229 DHS GOLF BOOSTER CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 DHS GOLF BOOSTER CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0230 LEGACY BK CD: DONNIE CHRISTIAN 541.04 0.00 0.00 -541.04 0.00

001 LEGACY BK CD: DONNIE CHRISTIAN 341.04 0.00 0.00 -341.04 0.00

002 2020 - CAITLYNN STEPHENS /ARMY 200.00 0.00 0.00 -200.00 0.00

0231 ATHLETIC DEPT. CONCESSION 48231.82 112621.70 123718.09 18223.58 55359.01

001 ATHLETIC DEPT. CONCESSION 48231.82 112621.70 123718.09 18223.58 55359.01
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Acct. Name Beg.Year Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0235 TRACK/X-COUNTRY BOOSTER CLUB 335.80 1500.00 1467.32 0.00 368.48

001 TRACK/X-COUNTRY BOOSTER CLUB 335.80 1500.00 1467.32 0.00 368.48

0240 ACCT CLOSED-BA 07/18/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 HALL OF FAME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0249 TENNIS DONATION ACCOUNT 143.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.01

001 TENNIS DONATION ACCOUNT 143.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.01

0251 VOLLEYBALL 18014.56 17386.06 17941.90 -55.00 17403.72

001 VOLLEYBALL - $1,000 18014.56 17386.06 17941.90 -55.00 17403.72

002 VOLLEYBALL BOOSTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0255 PHIL BARNES MEM SCHOLARSHIP 1250.00 2525.00 4000.00 1500.00 1275.00

001 PHIL BARNES MEM SCHOLARSHIP 1250.00 2525.00 4000.00 1500.00 1275.00

0256 TENNIS BOOSTER CLUB 621.84 1583.66 1945.07 0.00 260.43

001 TENNIS BOOSTER CLUB 621.84 1583.66 1945.07 0.00 260.43

0257 TIP-IN BASKETBALL BOOSTER CLUB 3787.30 1000.00 967.75 0.00 3819.55

001 TIP-IN BASKETBALL BOOSTER CLUB 3787.30 1000.00 967.75 0.00 3819.55

0261 POM PON 11320.81 14393.13 18562.21 140.00 7291.73

001 POM PON - $1,000 11320.81 14393.13 18562.21 140.00 7291.73

0263 SWIMMING 1496.65 19203.00 19275.62 604.66 2028.69

001 SWIMMING - $1,000 1496.65 19203.00 19275.62 604.66 2028.69

0264 SWIMMING BOOSTER CLUB 171.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.28

001 SWIMMING BOOSTER CLUB 171.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.28

0285 ATHLETIC TRAINER 5006.19 3000.00 3225.60 0.00 4780.59

001 ATHLETIC TRAINER 5006.19 3000.00 3225.60 0.00 4780.59

0290 OSSAA SPORTS SPECTACULAR 3390.50 4280.00 7670.50 0.00 0.00

001 OSSAA SPORTS SPECTACULAR 3390.50 4280.00 7670.50 0.00 0.00

0301 SPECIAL EDUCATION 107.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.64

001 SPECIAL EDUCATION 107.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.64

0302 NAHS - NATL ART HONOR SOCIETY 221.66 2379.00 2546.09 387.61 442.18

001 NAHS - NATL ART HONOR SOCIETY 221.66 2379.00 2546.09 387.61 442.18
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Acct. Name Beg.Year Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0303 PFC INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 594.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 594.67

001 PFC INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 594.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 594.67

0304 MULTI-CULTURAL CLUB 308.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 308.50

001 MULTI-CULTURAL CLUB 308.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 308.50

0305 PSAT/AP TESTS ACCOUNT 3604.57 1296.00 819.60 0.00 4080.97

001 PSAT/AP TESTS ACCOUNT 3604.57 1296.00 819.60 0.00 4080.97

0306 JOURNALISM 3276.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 3276.57

001 JOURNALISM 3276.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 3276.57

0307 SENIOR CLASS 0.00 10556.86 4644.84 0.00 5912.02

001 SENIOR CLASS 0.00 10556.86 4644.84 0.00 5912.02

0308 JUNIOR CLASS 7851.86 17545.00 22839.75 3900.00 6457.11

001 JUNIOR CLASS 7851.86 17545.00 22839.75 3900.00 6457.11

0309 SOPHOMORE CLASS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 SOPHOMORE CLASS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0310 FRESHMAN CLASS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 FRESHMAN CLASS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0311 KEY CLUB 245.44 1803.50 596.43 0.00 1452.51

001 KEY CLUB 245.44 1803.50 596.43 0.00 1452.51

0312 BAND BOOSTERS 23117.77 27241.00 19804.65 522.00 31076.12

001 BAND BOOSTERS 23117.77 27241.00 19804.65 522.00 31076.12

0313 DEHYDRATOR RACE 21902.94 27742.60 30420.93 1737.25 20961.86

001 DEHYDRATOR RACE 21902.94 27742.60 30420.93 1737.25 20961.86

0314 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 1256.64 2220.00 3012.09 0.00 464.55

001 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 1256.64 2220.00 3012.09 0.00 464.55

0315 FACULTY FLOWER FUND 393.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 393.72

001 FACULTY FLOWER FUND 393.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 393.72

0316 SENIOR CLASS BACK YEARS 171.61 810.00 0.00 0.00 981.61

001 SENIOR CLASS BACK YEARS 171.61 810.00 0.00 0.00 981.61

0317 SMOKE RINGS YEARBOOK 8247.87 6648.55 13380.22 1510.00 3026.20

001 SMOKE RINGS YEARBOOK 8247.87 6648.55 13380.22 1510.00 3026.20
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Acct. Name Beg.Year Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0319 STUDENT COUNCIL 3701.91 73749.51 78066.86 4956.19 4340.75

001 STUDENT COUNCIL 3701.91 73749.51 78066.86 4956.19 4340.75

0320 LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0321 HS LIBRARY WOODWARD ENDOWMNT. 564.82 9434.06 9982.83 0.00 16.05

001 HS LIBRARY WOODWARD
ENDOWMNT.

564.82 9434.06 9982.83 0.00 16.05

0322 SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT 8124.85 6000.00 12925.14 1731.29 2931.00

001 SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT 2930.10 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2930.10

002 COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION OF OK 0.90 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 0.90

003 AAUW - AM ASSOC OF UNIV WOMEN 5193.85 0.00 6925.14 1731.29 0.00

0323 BAND 1138.89 2510.00 2588.00 290.00 1350.89

001 BAND 1138.89 2510.00 2588.00 290.00 1350.89

0324 BAND TRIP ACCOUNT 6587.03 15793.00 7875.33 0.00 14504.70

001 BAND TRIP ACCOUNT 6587.03 15793.00 7875.33 0.00 14504.70

0325 RONNIE BISHOP SCHOLARSHIP 408.55 500.00 500.00 0.00 408.55

001 RONNIE BISHOP SCHOLARSHIP 408.55 500.00 500.00 0.00 408.55

0327 S.A.D.D. CLUB 429.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 429.03

001 S.A.D.D. CLUB 429.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 429.03

0328 HORTICULTURE 34027.19 22642.00 29490.57 783.59 27962.21

001 HORTICULTURE 34027.19 22642.00 29490.57 783.59 27962.21

0329 MARKETING 1473.74 5080.23 5425.37 127.39 1255.99

001 MARKETING 1473.74 5080.23 5425.37 127.39 1255.99

0330 OFFICE ACCOUNT 8916.85 6711.40 12413.46 0.00 3214.79

001 OFFICE ACCOUNT 4369.08 2211.40 4852.77 0.00 1727.71

002 DEMON DEN CLOSET & PANTRY 3547.77 2000.00 4929.60 0.00 618.17

003 MATH & SCIENCE - OERB DONATION 1000.00 2500.00 2631.09 0.00 868.91

004 DHS DIGITAL SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0333 ACADEMIC TEAM ACCOUNT 226.67 75.00 75.00 0.00 226.67

001 ACADEMIC TEAM ACCOUNT 226.67 75.00 75.00 0.00 226.67

0334 GREEN CLUB 347.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 347.03

001 GREEN CLUB 347.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 347.03
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Acct. Name Beg.Year Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0335 DRAMA 442.79 3807.68 2700.75 180.00 1729.72

001 DRAMA 442.79 3807.68 2700.75 180.00 1729.72

0337 VOCATIONAL AGRICULTURE 21478.72 57730.20 57446.04 -20.00 21742.88

001 VOCATIONAL AGRICULTURE 21478.72 57730.20 57446.04 -20.00 21742.88

0338 VOCAL MUSIC 5690.76 8483.10 10102.00 1211.70 5283.56

001 VOCAL MUSIC 5690.76 8483.10 10102.00 1211.70 5283.56

0339 VOCAL MUSIC BOOSTER CLUB 190.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.80

001 VOCAL MUSIC BOOSTER CLUB 190.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.80

0340 VENDING 10848.62 6166.26 8017.09 0.00 8997.79

001 VENDING 10848.62 6166.26 8017.09 0.00 8997.79

0343 FELOWSHP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES 0.00 285.00 0.00 0.00 285.00

001 FELOWSHP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES 0.00 285.00 0.00 0.00 285.00

0346 MUSIC TRIP ACCOUNT 19820.25 44552.35 68337.71 5995.00 2029.89

001 MUSIC TRIP ACCOUNT 19820.25 44552.35 68337.71 5995.00 2029.89

0347 WINNER'S CIRCLE: AG BOOSTERS 7962.12 5500.00 1000.00 0.00 12462.12

001 WINNER'S CIRCLE: AG BOOSTERS 7962.12 5500.00 1000.00 0.00 12462.12

0348 LEADERSHIP 25.31 3899.00 3543.53 0.00 380.78

001 LEADERSHIP 25.31 3899.00 3543.53 0.00 380.78

002 CLOSED-BA MOVED TO 330.002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0349 SENIOR CAP & GOWN 0.00 5740.00 220.00 3810.00 9330.00

001 SENIOR CAP & GOWN 0.00 5740.00 220.00 3810.00 9330.00

0350 DHS TSA CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 DHS TSA CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0352 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 209.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 209.58

001 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 209.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 209.58

0353 DHS FARM TO TABLE CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 FARM TO TABLE CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0360 EDGE: VENDING 3002.12 495.58 766.01 0.00 2731.69

001 EDGE: VENDING 3002.12 495.58 766.01 0.00 2731.69
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Acct. Name Beg.Year Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

0500 MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT 265.99 276.20 0.00 0.00 542.19

001 MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT 265.99 276.20 0.00 0.00 542.19

0550 TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 134.76 519.12 383.00 0.00 270.88

001 TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 134.76 519.12 383.00 0.00 270.88

1011 CO: TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 102630.22 27719.35 25407.50 9973.45 114915.52

001 CO: CHROMEBOOKS 98387.50 27719.35 25407.50 9973.45 110672.80

002 CO: DONATIONS 4242.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 4242.72

1021 ATTENDANCE AWARDS 0.00 1500.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00

001 CO:  ATTENDANCE AWARDS 0.00 1500.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00

1030 CLOSED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 CO: SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1031 CO: SPEC ED/SPECIAL OLYMPICS 5316.16 2920.00 7940.53 678.20 973.83

001 CO: SPEC ED/SPECIAL OLYMPICS 5316.16 2920.00 7940.53 678.20 973.83

1032 CLOSED-BA: 06/20/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 CO: BEST BUDDIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1051 CO: ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTS 3000.00 1320.00 7922.30 6602.30 3000.00

001 CO: ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTS 3000.00 0.00 5762.30 5762.30 3000.00

002 LITTLE DRIBBLERS 0.00 1320.00 2160.00 840.00 0.00

1061 CO: TEACHER OF THE YEAR ACCT. 1081.95 100.00 0.00 0.00 1181.95

001 CO: TEACHER OF THE YEAR ACCT. 1081.95 100.00 0.00 0.00 1181.95

1062 CLOSED-BA: 06/20/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 CO: 772 GEAR UP FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1063 CO: GIFTED AND TALENTED 2375.73 1280.00 500.99 0.00 3154.74

001 CO: GIFTED AND TALENTED 2075.73 1280.00 500.99 0.00 2854.74

002 CO: MATHCOUNTS 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

1064 CO: EL CORDINATOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 CO: EL CORDINATOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1071 CO: ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNT 38094.76 1502.80 43345.62 36722.31 32974.25

001 CO: ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT 38094.76 769.43 42612.25 36722.31 32974.25

002 ASBOI - EAGLE SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Acct. Name Beg.Year Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

003 CO: EMPLOYEE OF THE MONTH 0.00 733.37 733.37 0.00 0.00

1081 COUSINS EVERYWHERE 4023.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4023.00

001 MILK & JUICE, AND LUNCHES 523.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 523.00

002 TILLEY-STUDENT NEEDS 3500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3500.00

1091 MCCASLAND FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 MCCASLAND FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1098 CO: ONE DUNCAN 2094.33 3145.65 3118.20 0.00 2121.78

001 CO: ONE DUNCAN 2094.33 3145.65 3118.20 0.00 2121.78

1099 CO: EMPLOYEE BENEVOLENCE FUND 457.01 220.00 237.35 60.00 499.66

001 CO: EMPLOYEE BENEVOLENCE FUND 457.01 220.00 237.35 60.00 499.66

1101 MS:LOSS/DAMAGE:BKS,EQUIP,PROP. 40.00 60.00 0.00 1.00 101.00

001 MS:LOSS/DAMAGE:BKS,EQUIP,PROP. 40.00 60.00 0.00 1.00 101.00

1213 MS: BAND 7861.17 5509.75 5450.47 20.40 7940.85

001 MS: BAND 7861.17 5509.75 5450.47 20.40 7940.85

1214 MS: STEM 74.05 2183.00 0.00 0.00 2257.05

001 MS: STEM 74.05 2183.00 0.00 0.00 2257.05

1216 MS: LIBRARY 364.22 30.45 0.00 0.00 394.67

001 MS: LIBRARY 364.22 30.45 0.00 0.00 394.67

1218 MS: OFFICE 4010.91 27519.39 24398.86 0.00 7131.44

001 MS: OFFICE 4010.91 27519.39 24398.86 0.00 7131.44

1219 MS: ATHLETICS 9076.45 61333.38 39031.50 3736.46 35114.79

001 MS: ATHLETICS 8609.04 40489.75 28526.51 3475.00 24047.28

002 MS: FOOTBALL 0.00 7963.00 7963.00 0.00 0.00

003 MS: CHEERLEADING 467.41 12880.63 2541.99 261.46 11067.51

1220 CLOSED-BA: 01/10/23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 MS: DMS FCA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1221 MS: VOCAL MUSIC 3359.19 9552.00 10403.90 951.00 3458.29

001 MS: VOCAL MUSIC 2173.97 7978.00 8514.18 951.00 2588.79

002 MS: PITCHFORKS 1185.22 1574.00 1889.72 0.00 869.50

1222 MS: ROBOTICS CLUB 583.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 583.77

001 MS: ROBOTICS CLUB 583.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 583.77
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Acct. Name Beg.Year Receipts Checks Adjust. Ending

1225 MS: CLOTHES CLOSET 4847.79 2518.96 2682.93 0.00 4683.82

001 MS: CLOTHES CLOSET 3347.83 1609.48 1263.97 0.00 3693.34

002 MS: DONATIONS FOR
CHROMEBOOKS

81.00 909.48 0.00 0.00 990.48

003 MS: CREATING HOPE 1418.96 0.00 1418.96 0.00 0.00

1301 MS: TSA (TECH STUDENT ASSOC) 3580.21 122.00 197.70 0.00 3504.51

001 MS: TSA (TECH STUDENT ASSOC) 3580.21 122.00 197.70 0.00 3504.51

1302 MS: NJHS 9950.17 7788.21 8130.58 30.00 9637.80

001 MS: NJHS 9950.17 7788.21 8130.58 30.00 9637.80

1303 ACCT CLOSED-BA:12/14/21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 MS: 7TH/8TH GRADE CHEERLEADERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1305 MS: MIDDLE SCHOOL ART 10.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.15

001 MS: MIDDLE SCHOOL ART 10.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.15

002 MS: Natl Jr Art Honor Society 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1306 MS: COMPUTER CLUB 65.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.68

001 MS: COMPUTER CLUB 65.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.68

1308 MS: STUDENT COUNCIL 10607.77 4199.05 5051.70 0.00 9755.12

001 MS: STUDENT COUNCIL 10607.77 4199.05 5051.70 0.00 9755.12

1310 MS: YEARBOOK 14275.51 4100.50 4812.57 895.00 14458.44

001 MS: JOURNALISM 14275.51 4100.50 4812.57 895.00 14458.44

1312 MS: ACADEMIC CLUB 1295.98 360.00 745.72 0.00 910.26

001 MS: ACADEMIC CLUB 1295.98 360.00 745.72 0.00 910.26

1315 CLOSE: BA: 11/08/22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 DMS/DHS BASS CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1350 MS: SUNSHINE ACCOUNT 605.97 0.00 316.58 0.00 289.39

001 MS: SUNSHINE ACCOUNT 605.97 0.00 316.58 0.00 289.39

2201 EM: MILK FUND 4138.84 10481.32 10313.06 0.50 4307.60

001 EM: MILK FUND 4138.84 10481.32 10313.06 0.50 4307.60

2203 EM: STUDENT STORE 58.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.06

001 EM: STUDENT STORE 58.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.06

2204 EM: MISCELLANEOUS 2745.47 2062.49 955.03 0.00 3852.93

001 EM: MISCELLANEOUS 2420.47 649.49 444.01 0.00 2625.95
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002 EM: CLOTHES CLOSE 325.00 560.00 279.42 0.00 605.58

003 EM: ARCHERY 0.00 853.00 231.60 0.00 621.40

2205 EM: INTEREST & DONATIONS 1060.24 10252.40 0.00 0.00 11312.64

001 EM: INTEREST & DONATIONS 1060.24 10252.40 0.00 0.00 11312.64

2206 EM: PICTURE FUND 1957.96 679.70 0.00 0.00 2637.66

001 EM: PICTURE FUND 1957.96 679.70 0.00 0.00 2637.66

2207 EM: LIBRARY FUND 1497.27 4059.09 4129.55 0.00 1426.81

001 EM: LIBRARY FUND 1497.27 4059.09 4129.55 0.00 1426.81

2208 EM: PTO FUND 20114.77 21314.62 30447.91 53.90 11035.38

001 EM: PTO FUND 20114.77 21314.62 30447.91 53.90 11035.38

5201 HM: MILK FUND 3066.25 7871.42 7516.52 1802.00 5223.15

001 HM: MILK FUND 3066.25 7871.42 7516.52 1802.00 5223.15

5203 HM: STUDENT STORE 306.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.30

001 HM: STUDENT STORE 306.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.30

5204 HM: MISCELLANEOUS 13812.23 11333.43 21118.15 4877.00 8904.51

001 HM: MISCELLANEOUS 3769.04 10761.43 10506.29 0.00 4024.18

002 DONATIONS FOR MARQUEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

003 HM: ARCHERY 9718.19 12.00 10432.24 4877.00 4174.95

004 HM: CLOTHES CLOSET 325.00 560.00 179.62 0.00 705.38

5206 HM: PICTURE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

001 HM: PICTURE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5207 HM: LIBRARY FUND 5380.63 7083.76 7716.73 0.00 4747.66

001 HM: LIBRARY FUND 5380.63 7083.76 7716.73 0.00 4747.66

5208 HM: PTO FUND 23142.98 81862.71 75879.07 1605.45 30732.07

001 HM: PTO FUND 19361.09 24894.57 18184.63 780.00 26851.03

002 BIG KAHUNA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

003 SPIRITWEAR 0.00 5532.46 5687.46 155.00 0.00

004 SPIRIT WAGON 1527.00 27.50 0.00 -20.00 1534.50

005 FALCON FRIDAY 1425.00 7890.00 7717.45 -97.55 1500.00

006 DONATION DRIVE 0.00 13463.00 14251.00 788.00 0.00

007 HOSPITALITY 829.89 825.00 808.35 0.00 846.54

008 KIND WEEK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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009 WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE 0.00 29230.18 29230.18 0.00 0.00

6201 WR: MILK FUND 13280.32 6409.90 8331.12 -10.00 11349.10

001 WR: MILK FUND 13280.32 6409.90 8331.12 -10.00 11349.10

6203 WR: SPECIAL EDUCATION 11.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.24

001 WR: SPECIAL EDUCATION 11.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.24

6204 WR: STEM 1873.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 1873.79

001 WR: WILL ROGERS STEM 1744.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 1744.31

002 WR: ELK CROSSING STEM 129.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 129.48

6205 WR: INTEREST & DONATIONS 1007.70 769.00 218.40 0.00 1558.30

001 WR: INTEREST & DONATIONS 46.87 439.00 0.00 0.00 485.87

003 WR: EME SANDERS' CLASS 14.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.20

004 WR: PHYSICAL EDUCATION 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

005 WR: J. DITTNER, COUNSELOR 270.72 20.00 160.00 0.00 130.72

006 WR: LORI MITCHELL'S CLASS 275.91 0.00 58.40 0.00 217.51

007 WR: CLOTHES CLOSET 200.00 310.00 0.00 0.00 510.00

6206 WR: PICTURE FUND 5530.26 1272.62 930.55 0.00 5872.33

001 WR: PICTURE FUND 5530.26 1272.62 930.55 0.00 5872.33

6207 WR: LIBRARY FUND 809.64 355.66 1165.30 0.00 0.00

001 WR: LIBRARY FUND 809.64 355.66 1165.30 0.00 0.00

6208 WR: PRE-K OPERATIONS 24974.89 28479.00 24811.11 0.00 28642.78

001 WR: PRE-K OPERATIONS 24974.89 28479.00 24811.11 0.00 28642.78

7201 MT: MILK FUND 2906.90 5015.31 4032.03 0.00 3890.18

001 MT: MILK FUND 2906.90 5015.31 4032.03 0.00 3890.18

7204 MT: MISCELLANEOUS 263.52 1034.37 838.61 0.00 459.28

001 MT: MISCELLANEOUS 46.66 624.37 464.00 0.00 207.03

002 MT: CLOTHES CLOSET 216.86 410.00 374.61 0.00 252.25

7205 MT: INTEREST & DONATIONS 7697.65 18810.18 9703.54 5000.00 21804.29

001 MT: INTEREST & DONATIONS 7697.65 2760.18 9703.54 5000.00 5754.29

002 MT: MARQUEE 0.00 16050.00 0.00 0.00 16050.00

7206 MT: PICTURE FUND 1259.27 458.57 459.00 0.00 1258.84

001 MT: PICTURE FUND 1259.27 458.57 459.00 0.00 1258.84
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7207 MT: LIBRARY FUND 287.99 1966.53 1960.52 0.00 294.00

001 MT: LIBRARY FUND 287.99 1966.53 1960.52 0.00 294.00

7208 MT: PTO FUND 10170.13 16419.22 16045.02 502.92 11047.25

001 MT: PTO FUND 10170.13 16419.22 16045.02 502.92 11047.25

8201 WW: MILK FUND 18581.24 8619.59 7818.62 0.00 19382.21

001 WW: MILK FUND 18581.24 8619.59 7818.62 0.00 19382.21

8203 WW: STUDENT STORE 104.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.97

001 WW: STUDENT STORE 104.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.97

8204 WW: MISCELLANEOUS 12084.25 20200.47 19504.44 0.00 12780.28

001 WW: MISCELLANEOUS 11759.25 19340.47 18680.50 0.00 12419.22

002 WW: CLOTHES CLOSET 325.00 860.00 823.94 0.00 361.06

8205 WW: INTEREST & DONATIONS 4974.24 2292.00 1720.95 0.00 5545.29

001 WW: INTEREST & DONATIONS 4642.65 2292.00 1720.95 0.00 5213.70

002 WW: PRE-K CLASS 52.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.99

004 WW: MRS. ZUPPER'S 4TH GR CLASS 102.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 102.85

005 WW: MS. ETHERIDGE'S CLASSROOM 175.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.75

8206 WW: PICTURE FUND 1969.02 401.65 1727.17 0.00 643.50

001 WW: PICTURE FUND 1969.02 401.65 1727.17 0.00 643.50

8207 WW: LIBRARY FUND 4101.26 8190.26 5578.93 0.00 6712.59

001 WW: LIBRARY FUND 4101.26 8190.26 5578.93 0.00 6712.59

8208 WW: PTO FUND 16473.55 7073.85 9204.05 0.00 14343.35

001 WW: PTO FUND 3844.75 5379.64 4820.40 0.00 4403.99

002 WW: MARQUEE 4185.00 0.00 1620.00 0.00 2565.00

011 WW: 1ST GRADE 774.32 258.21 516.28 0.00 516.25

012 WW: 2ND GRADE 537.59 0.00 50.00 0.00 487.59

013 WW: 3RD GRADE 680.03 0.00 78.78 0.00 601.25

014 WW: 4TH GRADE 46.89 500.00 350.00 0.00 196.89

015 WW: 5TH GRADE 416.30 0.00 240.29 0.00 176.01

016 WW: KINDERGARTEN 891.89 436.00 784.25 0.00 543.64

017 WW: ART 5096.78 0.00 744.05 0.00 4352.73

018 WW: KARON HISE (WE LOVE) 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

8209 WW: SUNSHINE FUND 335.65 50.00 0.00 0.00 385.65

001 WW: SUNSHINE FUND 335.65 50.00 0.00 0.00 385.65
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9201 PL: MILK FUND 9530.96 11203.44 15714.51 -8.00 5011.89

001 PL: MILK FUND 9530.96 11203.44 15714.51 -8.00 5011.89

9204 PL: MISCELLANEOUS 7803.42 26199.83 27809.76 2002.58 8196.07

001 PL: 1ST GRADE 200.40 1328.00 1506.50 10.00 31.90

002 PL: 2ND GRADE 283.20 1223.40 1696.36 316.00 126.24

003 PL: 3RD GRADE 717.50 653.20 1060.50 0.00 310.20

004 PL: 4TH GRADE 523.35 1163.50 936.89 0.00 749.96

005 PL: 5TH GRADE 1302.20 9286.06 9491.80 0.00 1096.46

006 PL: KINDERGARTEN 0.00 1698.00 1293.07 0.00 404.93

007 PL: PE - PHYSICAL EDUCATION 2342.73 2283.00 3500.76 0.00 1124.97

008 PL: MUSIC 1670.36 4515.99 5003.88 616.58 1799.05

009 PL: SPECIAL EDUCATION 1.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.97

020 PL: GRADE LEVEL SHIRTS 19.00 2650.00 2099.50 0.00 569.50

021 PL: DUNCAN DEMON SHIRTS 213.71 340.00 1220.50 1060.00 393.21

022 PL: YEARBOOKS 329.00 598.68 0.00 0.00 927.68

023 PL: SQUARE 1 ART 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

024 PL: CLOTHES CLOSET 200.00 460.00 0.00 0.00 660.00

9205 PL: INTEREST & DONATIONS 9553.36 1778.78 748.29 0.00 10583.85

001 PL: INTEREST & DONATIONS 8305.28 1678.78 0.00 0.00 9984.06

002 AIMEE GREENING MEMORIAL 498.08 100.00 0.00 0.00 598.08

003 M. TARPLEY RESOURCE-OECU GRANT 750.00 0.00 748.29 0.00 1.71

9206 PL: PICTURE FUND 11333.01 883.75 3960.61 0.00 8256.15

001 PL: PICTURE FUND 11333.01 883.75 3960.61 0.00 8256.15

9207 PL: LIBRARY FUND 330.20 6424.49 6212.08 0.00 542.61

001 PL: LIBRARY FUND 330.20 6424.49 6212.08 0.00 542.61

9208 PL: PTO FUND 22478.05 25186.94 20485.93 -950.00 26229.06

001 PL: PTO OPERATING FUND 2080.48 3002.50 2652.11 50.00 2480.87

002 PL: POP AND POPCORN 4122.97 5176.11 1798.78 0.00 7500.30

003 PL: SHIRTS 8678.47 4525.25 4795.00 -1060.00 7348.72

004 PL: DONATION DRIVE 1486.12 5808.88 3149.18 0.00 4145.82

005 PL: YEARBOOKS to be 9204.022 3241.34 0.00 3000.00 0.00 241.34

006 PL: SPIRIT STORE 2762.47 4968.00 4263.34 560.00 4027.13

007 ACCT MOVED FROM PTO TO OFFICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

008 PL: BOX TOPS 106.20 606.20 0.00 -500.00 212.40

009 PL: STAFF MEALS 0.00 1100.00 827.52 0.00 272.48

9209 PL: SUNSHINE FUND 260.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.77

001 PL: SUNSHINE FUND 260.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.77
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9990 DPSF OPERATING ACCOUNT 91119.30 26000.00 104079.53 1915.00 14954.77

001 DEX AWARDS 80790.82 26000.00 101846.57 1915.00 6859.25

002 ESPORTS 3336.05 0.00 482.96 0.00 2853.09

004 SPEC ED - OPAL LOWRY TRUST 2643.43 0.00 1750.00 0.00 893.43

007 PEER MENTORING - GEAR UP 3099.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 3099.40

008 DMS PROJECT BASED LEARNING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

009 STEM 1249.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 1249.60

YTD TOTALS: (162 Accounts) 1,055,752.32 1,479,168.53 (1,645,185.15) 137,190.84 1,026,926.54
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Beginning YTD Account Balance: $1,055,752.32

Bank Charges: (2,780.16)

Interest: 40,145.79

NSF Adjustments: (222.00)

Expense: 246.96

Revenue: 53,584.79

Total Adjustments: $90,975.38

Total Adjustments: 90,975.38

Add Voids: 46,215.46

Adjustment with Voids: $137,190.84

Receipts Issued: 1,479,168.53

Voided Receipts: 0.00

Total Receipts: $1,479,168.53

Checks Issued: 1,645,185.15

Voided Checks: (46,215.46)

Total Checks: $1,598,969.69

Current Balance: $1,026,926.54

YTD Outstanding Checks: 25,111.84

Prior Year Outstanding Checks: 2,651.98



7/2/2025

DUNCAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

06/30/2025
ACTIVITY FUND INVESTMENT REPORT

BANK ACCOUNT HOLDER ACCOUNT
NUMBER

 AMOUNT RATE TERM MATURITY

TOTAL $ 1,054,690.36

BancFirst Activity Fund/Checking 5020019935 $ 100,000.00

BancFirst Sweep Account 9550200022 $ 954,690.36

LaTisha Miller
Activity Fund Custodian

LaTisha Miller
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Duncan Public Schools
FUNDRAISER REQUESTS for FY 25-26

07/08/2025

Woodrow Wilson
ORGANIZATION DESCRIPTION EVENT DATES

PTO Tattoo the Teacher 09/01/2025-04/30/2026

PTO T-Shirt Sales 08/04/2025-09/15/2025

Board Member Signature of Approval

















































































































































SCHEDULE A
07/08/25

RETIREMENT
Last Name First Name Site/Assignment Years of Service Effective

RESIGNATIONS

Last Name First Name Site/Assignment Years of Service Effective
Schornick Joyce MT/Elementary Financial 11 8/1/2025

EMPLOYMENT
Last Name First Name New Position Pending Contract

Elementary Counselor Background/Emergency Certification Temporary Hailey Mahaffey

Secondary Attendance Clerk Background Support Lisa Adair
Holmquist Michael Bus Monitor/Special Needs (rehire 2025-26) Support
Sparks Andrew Bus Monitor/Special Needs (rehire 2025-26) Support

Maintenance Clerk Background Support Kandi Thames
Asst MS Wrestling Background Contract Coach Ricky Adams

Asst HS Soccer Background Contract Coach Travis Atkins
Asst HS Tennis Contract Coach Larry Cobble

Asst MS Football Contract Coach Kaden Cogburn
Asst HS Golf Contract Coach Dakota Hicks

Asst MS Football Background Contract Coach Micah Franklin
Asst MS Soccer Contract Coach Tanner Greening

Asst MS Basketball Background Contract Coach Brycen Lassley
Asst MS Wrestling Background Contract Coach Noah Pharoah

Asst MS Football/Asst HS Wrestling Contract Coach Dillon Prutch
Asst HS Track Contract Coach David Starnes

ADJUNCT TEACHERS
Last Name First Name Position Site

CONTRACT CHANGES
Last Name First Name Site Assignment Effective

Armstrong Amy from 10mo to 9mo Title I-ELA Teacher 2025-26

EXTRA-DUTY CONTRACT CHANGES
Last Name First Name New Position



SCHEDULE A
07/08/25

RETIREMENT
Last Name First Name Site/Assignment Years of Service Effective

RESIGNATIONS

Last Name First Name Site/Assignment Years of Service Effective
Schornick Joyce MT/Elementary Financial 11 8/1/2025

EMPLOYMENT
Last Name First Name New Position Pending Contract

Elementary Counselor Background/Emergency Certification Temporary

Secondary Attendance Clerk Background Support
Holmquist Michael Bus Monitor/Special Needs (rehire 2025-26) Support
Sparks Andrew Bus Monitor/Special Needs (rehire 2025-26) Support

Maintenance Clerk Background Support
Asst MS Wrestling Background Contract Coach

Asst HS Soccer Background Contract Coach
Asst HS Tennis Contract Coach

Asst MS Football Contract Coach
Asst HS Golf Contract Coach

Asst MS Football Background Contract Coach
Asst MS Soccer Contract Coach

Asst MS Basketball Background Contract Coach
Asst MS Wrestling Background Contract Coach

Asst MS Football/Asst HS Wrestling Contract Coach
Asst HS Track Contract Coach

ADJUNCT TEACHERS
Last Name First Name Position Site

CONTRACT CHANGES
Last Name First Name Site Assignment Effective

Armstrong Amy from 10mo to 9mo Title I-ELA Teacher 2025-26

EXTRA-DUTY CONTRACT CHANGES
Last Name First Name New Position



Schedule A1
2025-26 Coaching Assignments 

BASEBALL NAME STIPEND

BOYS BASKETBALL NAME STIPEND 

GIRLS BASKETBALL NAME STIPEND

CHEERLEADING NAME STIPEND

POM NAME STIPEND

BOYS CROSS COUNTRY NAME STIPEND

GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY NAME STIPEND

FOOTBALL NAME STIPEND 

HS HEAD COACH Randy Smith
FIELD MAINT Randy Smith
HS #1 ASST COACH Colby Snider
HS #2 ASST COACH Country Beard
MS HEAD COACH Jordan Dotson
MS ASST COACH

HS HEAD COACH Zach Knox
HS #1 ASST COACH Justin Morris
HS #2 ASST COACH Bruce Peterson Contract Coach
FRESHMAN COACH
8th GRADE HEAD COACH Isacc Mason
8th GRADE ASST COACH
7th GRADE HEAD COACH Jordan Dotson
7th GRADE ASST COACH Brycen Lassley Contract Coach

HS HEAD COACH Alarie Mayze
HS #1 ASST COACH Amanda Lard
HS #2 ASST COACH
FRESHMAN COACH
8th GRADE HEAD COACH Kaitlyn Anderson
8th GRADE ASST COACH
7th GRADE HEAD COACH Kathryn Jeffords
7th GRADE ASST COACH Bayli Gilliland Tomberlin

HS HEAD COACH Jesse Milburn
MS HEAD COACH Karlee Elam Contract Coach
ASST COACH

HS HEAD COACH Jana Marks

HS HEAD COACH Todd Ledford
HS ASST COACH Braden Ledford
MS HEAD COACH Justin Morris

HS HEAD COACH Tim Buben
MS HEAD COACH Whitney Morris
MS ASST COACH Kirsten Kreutz

HS HEAD COACH Matt Terry
HS COORDINATOR-OFF Ross Carter
HS COORDINATOR-DEF Scott Broussard
HS #1 ASST COACH Grant Oliver

$9,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,750.00
$3,250.00
$3,500.00
$2,750.00

$9,000.00
$5,750.00
$4,500.00
$3,250.00
$3,300.00
$2,750.00
$3,300.00
$2,750.00

$9,000.00
$5,750.00
$4,500.00
$3,250.00
$3,300.00
$2,750.00
$3,300.00
$2,750.00

$5,500.00
$3,500.00
$1,750.00

$5,000.00

$5,250.00
$2,625.00
$3,000.00

$5,250.00
$3,000.00
$2,750.00

$12,500.00
$8,750.00
$8,750.00
$6,250.00

Support Staff

Support Staff

Support Staff

Support Staff



HS #2 ASST COACH Cameron Etheridge
HS #3 ASST COACH Connor Kelly
HS #4 ASST COACH Josh Harris
HS #5 ASST COACH Brandon Graham Contract Coach
HS #6 ASST COACH Jordon Dotson
MS HEAD/COORDINATOR Isacc Mason
8th ASST COACH Micah Franklin Contract Coach
8th ASST COACH
7th HEAD COACH Ashton Cooper
7th ASST COACH Kaden Cogburn Contract Coach
7th ASST COACH Dillon Prutch Contract Coach

HS HEAD COACH Stephen Thomas
HS ASST COACH Dakota Hicks Contract Coach
MS HEAD COACH Robert Cowan

HS HEAD COACH Josh Harris
HS ASST COACH Dakota Hicks Contract Coach
MS HEAD COACH Eddie Mullins

HS HEAD COACH David Shaw
HS ASST COACH Ronnie Heare
MS HEAD COACH Mark Hays
MS ASST COACH Tanner Greening Contract Coach

HS HEAD COACH Dillon Southerland
HS ASST COACH Travis Atkins Contract Coach
MS HEAD COACH Victor Acosta
MS ASST COACH

HS HEAD COACH Jimmy Miller
FIELD MAINT Jimmy Miller
HS ASST COACH #1 Eddie Mullins
HS ASST COACH #2 Colby Snider
MS HEAD COACH Kaitlyn Anderson
MS ASST COACH Cheyenne Davis
MS ASST COACH Robert Cowan

HS HEAD BOYS COACH Deven Speed
HS ASST BOYS COACH
HS HEAD GIRLS COACH Deven Speed
HS ASST GIRLS COACH Ronnie Heare
MS HEAD COACH Abby Leonard
MS ASST COACH

HS HEAD BOYS COACH Darren Cobble
HS HEAD GIRLS COACH Darren Cobble

$5,750.00
$5,350.00
$5,350.00
$5,350.00
$5,350.00
$5,000.00
$2,750.00
$2,750.00
$3,250.00
$2,750.00
$2,750.00

$5,500.00
$1,750.00
$3,000.00

$5,500.00
$1,750.00
$3,000.00

$5,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,750.00

$5,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,750.00

$9,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,750.00
$3,250.00
$3,500.00
$2,750.00
$2,750.00

$5,500.00
$2,250.00
$5,500.00
$2,250.00
$2,500.00
$1,750.00

$6,500.00
$6,500.00

Support Staff
Support Staff

Support Staff
con

co

BOYS GOLF NAME STIPEND

GIRLS GOLF NAME STIPEND

BOYS SOCCER NAME STIPEND

GIRLS SOCCER NAME STIPEND

SOFTBALL NAME STIPEND

SWIMMING NAME STIPEND

TENNIS NAME STIPEND



HS ASST #1 Jennifer Cobble
HS ASST #2 Larry Cobble Contract Coach
MS HEAD BOYS COACH Kaythryn Jeffords
MS HEAD GIRLS COACH Abby Leonard

HS HEAD COACH Todd Ledford
HS ASST COACH #1 Cameron Etheridge
HS ASST COACH #2 David Starnes Contract Coach
HS ASST COACH #3 Connor Kelly
MS HEAD COACH Justin Morris
MS ASST COACH #1 Braden Ledford
MS ASST COACH #2 Darren Ross

HS HEAD COACH Tim Buben
HS ASST COACH #1 Kirsten Kreutz
HS ASST COACH #2 Cameron Etheridge
MS HEAD COACH Whitney Morris
MS ASST COACH #1 Scott Broussard
MS ASST COACH #2 Isacc Mason

HS HEAD COACH Kathryn Jeffords
HS ASST COACH Breeana Scott
HS ASST COACH
MS HEAD COACH Bayli Gilliland Tomberlin
MS ASST COACH Kamryn Heilman Contract Coach

HS HEAD COACH Ashton Cooper
HS #1 ASST COACH Dillon Prutch Contract Coach
HS #2 ASST COACH Connor Kelly
MS HEAD COACH Eddie Mullins
MS #1 ASST COACH Ricky Adams Contract Coach
MS #2 ASST COACH Noah Pharoah Contract Coach

HEAD COACH Cheyenne Davis
ASST COACH #1
ASST COACH #2 Stephen Thomas

HEAD COACH

$3,250.00
$2,250.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$6,000.00
$3,250.00
$2,750.00
$2,750.00
$4,000.00
$3,250.00
$2,750.00

$6,000.00
$3,250.00
$2,750.00
$4,000.00
$3,250.00
$2,750.00

$6,100.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$3,600.00
$2,800.00

$9,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,750.00
$3,500.00
$2,750.00
$2,750.00

$8,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,500.00

BOYS TRACK NAME STIPEND

GIRLS TRACK NAME STIPEND 

VOLLEYBALL NAME STIPEND

BOYS WRESTLING NAME STIPEND

GIRLS WRESTLING NAME STIPEND

ESPORTS NAME STIPEND

Support Staff



Kelly Henderson <kelly.henderson@duncanps.org>

Oklahoma Teacher Empowerment Grant.
1 message

Channa Byerly <channa.byerly@duncanps.org> Fri, Jun 20, 2025 at 1:58 PM
To: Certified <certified@duncanps.org>

’m excited to share that our district is applying for the Oklahoma Teacher Empowerment Grant. This grant is designed to elevate
teacher leadership and support professional growth in districts across the state.

We have the opportunity to nominate up to 22 teachers for this program. I would love to see some of our outstanding educators take part
—especially those who are ready to lead more broadly and impact change across our district.

Below, you'll find more information about the grant, including:

An overview of the program

Application process

Scoring criteria

Please note:

The deadline to express interest is June 30th.

We must select and board-approve the participants before the final grant submission.

Grant funding is contingent upon state approval, but we want to be prepared with a strong team of teacher leaders ready to go.

If you decide to apply, here are the next steps:

1. Print and complete the application.

2. Include any additional documentation you'd like to submit with your application (e.g., resume, letters of recommendation,
supporting materials).

3. Submit your completed packet in one of the following ways:

Scan and email the full packet to me

Drop it off at the front desk of the administration office

Please be sure to keep all documents together in one complete packet.  If you're interested in applying or want to learn more, please don't
hesitate to reach out to myself or your Principal. I encourage you to consider this unique opportunity to grow, lead, and help shape the
future of our schools.

What is the Teacher Empowerment Program Document

Teacher Empowerment Rubric

--
Channa Byerly, Ph.D.
Duncan Public Schools
1706 W Spruce
Duncan, OK 73533
580-255-0686

Application for Teacher Empowerment Recognition.docx
275K

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1XRof0z72oX-xRJYrlIvqVsZ9MKydUwtd/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/10K2z7V_eUGIIvefL3IErsTu5bBmoE6cf/edit
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=4376824830&view=att&th=1978eb501367068a&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_mc55clkr0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=4376824830&view=att&th=1978eb501367068a&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_mc55clkr0&safe=1&zw


What is the Teacher Empowerment Program?

SB 1256 was passed during the Legislative Session in May 2024. Written by Senator 
Pugh, this bill allows the Oklahoma State Department of Education to establish 
advanced, lead, and master teacher certificates and to establish minimum salary 
increases for the corresponding certificate levels. 

Teachers will receive a $3,000, $5,000 or $10,000 pay increase depending on the 
designation level. Teachers employed at a school with economically disadvantaged 
students (40% or more), or at a district with enrollment below 1,000 students, will 
receive an additional one-time award of $1,500 to $5,000 depending on their 
designation.

Districts may identify and designate up to 10% of teachers as advanced, lead, or 
master teachers. In Duncan, 22 teachers could receive designations each year.  
Teachers must reapply each year. (Teachers are eligible to apply in sequential years).

Depending on the designation level, teacher contracts will include additional days (5, 
10, or 15 days). These are days when the teachers will work on special projects, 
provide professional development, curriculum alignment, or mentoring in the district. 

Guidelines for Additional Contract Days
Additional Contract Days are required by Teacher Empowerment Law. At Duncan, 
designated teachers could count the following for extra contract days (example): 

o Days spent developing or leading professional development
o Content training for newly hired teachers
o Mentoring new, emergency certified, or adjunct teachers.



o Curriculum development in collaboration with district teams.
o High-intensity tutoring for targeted students.
o Preparation of emergency-certified teachers
o Assisting with student enrollments, scheduling, testing, etc. 
o Attending Approved PD in the summer
o OSDE will provide up to 6 hours of asynchronous leadership PD to the 

designated teachers

Minimum Qualifications to Apply

 
Required 
Criteria

Master Lead Advanced

Type of 
Teaching 
Certificate

Standard, Alternative Standard
(5 year certification)

Standard, Alternative Standard
(5 year certification)

Standard, Alternative Standard
(5 year certification)

Years of 
Experience

Minimum of seven (7) years of 
classroom teaching experience,

With 5 years in Duncan

Minimum of five (5) years of 
classroom teaching experience, 

with 3 years in Duncan

Minimum of three (3) years of 
classroom teaching experience, 

with the most recent year in 
Duncan

Evaluation 
Results

Earned a minimum 4.2 rating on 
most recent Final TLE evaluation 

score

Earned a superior or highly 
effective (minimum 3.8) rating on 
most recent Final TLE evaluation 

score

Earned a superior or highly 
effective (minimum 3.8) rating on 
most recent Final TLE evaluation 

score

Student 
Performance

Must be in a site evaluated for 
student performance by the state 

report card. Overall academic 
progress on report card must be a 

C or higher

Must be in a site evaluated for 
student performance by the state 

report card. Overall academic 
progress on report card must be a 

C or higher

Must be in a site evaluated for 
student performance by the state 

report card. Overall academic 
progress on report card must be a 

C or higher

Rubric Score
18-24 15-17 12-14

Extra Days 
Required 15 10 5



   

              Application for Teacher Empowerment Stipend

Master Lead Advanced

Stipend $10,000 $5,000 $3,000

Extra Days 15 10 5

Introduction: The Teacher Empowerment Program is governed by SB1256 (2024). Duncan provides 
this opportunity as long as funds are available from OSDE. Program is contingent upon approval from 
OSDE each year. 

Application Process: 

1. Teacher submits an application by ____________________________ (date for current year.)
2. Determination is made whether the teacher meets the minimum criteria to apply for each 

designation.
3. Names are removed from applications and applications are reviewed by the Duncan Teacher 

Empowerment Committee. (The teacher empowerment committee will be designated each year 
by the superintendent, will be comprised of 3-5 members who have an education background but 
are not a district teacher or administrator. Examples of members of the Teacher Empowerment 
Committee could include: grant directors, retired teachers, parent/community/board members 
who have a background in education. 

4. Designations are received by Dr. Byerly and submitted to OSDE through Federal Programs 
applications. 

5. Teacher contracts are changed to include designation, stipend, and additional contract days for 
the current school year. 

6. Rubric scores are provided to applicants upon request. 

Applicant Information:

Name: _____________________________________________________________________

Position: __________________________________Site: _____________________________

Total Years of Service: ________ Duncan Years of Service: ____________________________

Applicant Signature: ____________________________________________Date: __________



Teacher Attendance
(Choose one based on your attendance in the previous year)

0-4 days absent

5-9 days absent

10-13 days absent

14-17 days absent

18 or more days absent
Reflection/Supporting Evidence:
Provide a brief explanation of your attendance record and any exceptional circumstances that contributed 
to it. 
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________

Professional Development
Choose the appropriate option based on your involvement in professional development 
activities. Please provide an explanation and artifacts for any areas chosen. 
Reflection/Supporting Evidence should include a description of the PD, dates, audience, 
and instructional impact. 

Leads professional development at the state or national level, resulting in a significant 
impact on instructional practices of a broad range of educators and communities. (Please 
provide explanation and attach artifacts. You may also provide a CV or attach a more detailed 
list.) 
____________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________

Leads professional development at the district or local community level, thereby having a 
significant impact on instructional practices within the organization. (Please provide explanation 
and attach artifacts. You may also provide a CV or attach a more detailed list.) 
____________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________

Leads professional development at the site level, resulting in a moderate change in 
instructional practices at the site level. (Please provide explanation and attach artifacts. You 
may also provide a CV or attach a more detailed list.) 
____________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________

Leads professional development primarily at the grade or curriculum group level. (Please 
provide explanation and attach artifacts. You may also provide a CV or attach a more detailed 
list.) 



____________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________

Does not lead professional development in any capacity.

Awards/Recognitions
(Choose the appropriate option based on your awards and recognitions)

Receives awards and formal recognition from beyond the district level for effective teaching 
practices, which resulted in a positive impact on the organization.

Receives awards and formal recognition from the district, resulting in a positive impact on 
the organization.

Receives awards and formal recognition from the site, resulting in a positive impact on the 
organization.

Receives informal recognition at the site level.
No evidence of awards or informal/formal recognition.

Reflection/Supporting Evidence:
Include any awards or recognition you have received, both formal and informal, and 
how they have positively impacted your teaching and the organization. May include an 
attached list or CV with this information. Please provide dates, district, site, or any other 
pertinent information. 

______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________

Teacher Leadership
(Choose the appropriate option based on your involvement in leadership activities)

Leads or serves on committees at the state or national level, making a positive impact on a 
broad range of educators.

Leads or serves on committees at the district or community level, thereby having a positive 
impact on district educators.

Leads or serves on committees at the site level, thereby having a positive impact on site 
educators.

Informally serves and provides feedback, resulting in a positive impact at the site level.
No evidence of teacher leadership.



Reflection/Supporting Evidence:
Describe your leadership roles within committees, councils, or initiatives at the local, 
district, state, or national levels. May attach a list or a CV with this information. 

______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________

Teacher Mentorship
(Choose the appropriate option based on your involvement in mentorship)

Formally serves as a new teacher mentor with regular, documented meetings and evidence 
of feedback. Supports district/university partnerships by mentoring student observers and 
student teachers.

Formally serves as a new teacher mentor with regular, documented meetings and evidence 
of feedback.

Formally serves as a new teacher mentor with regular, documented meetings.
Informally serves as a new teacher mentor at the site level, resulting in minor impacts on 

instructional practices.
No evidence of mentoring other teachers.

Reflection/Supporting Evidence:
Describe any mentoring roles you have undertaken, including the number of teachers 
you have mentored, the feedback provided, and any measurable impact on their 
development. Student teachers should be included in mentoring activities. 
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________

Self-Development
(Choose the appropriate option based on your certifications or additional self-
development activities)

+15 Additional Graduate Hours Above Current Degree
AP Instructor (Current Year)
Additional Certification added (Current Year)
CDL – Bus Driver (Current License)
CPI Certification
 CPR/ First Aid Current Certification



 Doctorate Degree
 Master’s Degree
 Micro Certification (Apple, Google Educator): ________________
Oklahoma Science of Reading Training in LETRS
Take Flight Dyslexia Training

Reflection/Supporting Evidence:
Provide details about your involvement in driving duties, including any regular routes, 
Extracurricular activities, substitute driving, or mentoring you have provided to other 
drivers.

______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________

Conclusion and Additional Information:
Provide any additional comments or information that support your application. This 
could include specific examples of how you’ve contributed to your school or community 
or how your leadership and involvement have positively impacted others.

______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________

Important Notes: 

● You must provide artifacts (evidence) to receive rubric points for anything listed 
in the application. 

● Teachers will be ranked by their rubric score to determine the top candidates until 
all positions are filled. 

● A tie in a rubric score will be broken first by experience as a Duncan teacher, and 
then by the total teaching experience as recorded by the OSDE. 



Teacher Empowerment Program
Application Rubric

 
Category 4 3 2 1 0

Teacher 
Attendance

0-4 days absent in 
the previous year

5-9 days absent in 
the previous year

10-13 days 
absent in the 
previous year

14-17 days 
absent in the 
previous 
year

18 or more 
days absent in 
the previous 
year

Professional 
Development

Leads professional 
development at the 
state or national 
level, thereby 
resulting in 
significant impact on 
instructional practice 
of a broad range of 
educators and 
communities

Leads 
professional 
development at 
the district level or 
local community 
level thereby 
having a 
significant impact 
on instructional 
practice within the 
organization

Leads 
professional 
development at 
the site level 
therefore 
resulting in a 
moderate 
change in 
instructional 
practice at the 
site level

Leads 
professional 
development 
primarily at 
the grade or 
curriculum 
group level

Does not lead 
professional 
development 
in any capacity

Awards/
Recognitions

Receives awards 
and formal 
recognition from 
beyond the district 
level for effective 
teaching practices 
which resulted in 
positive impact to 
the organization

Receives awards 
and formal 
recognition from 
the district which 
resulted in 
positive impact to 
the organization

Receives 
awards and 
formal 
recognition 
from the site 
which resulted 
in positive 
impact to the 
organization

Receives 
informal 
recognition 
at the site 
level

No evidence of 
awards or 
informal/formal 
recognition

Teacher 
Leadership

Leads or serves on 
committees at the 
state or national 
level (ex: test item 
review) therefore 
making a positive 
impact on a broad 
range of educators

Leads or serves 
on committees at 
the district or 
community level, 
or serves in a 
leadership role 
(test coordinator, 
homeless liaison), 
thereby having a 
positive impact on 
district educators

Leads or 
serves 
on committees 
at the site level 
thereby having 
a positive 
impact on site 
educators

Informally 
serves and 
provides 
feedback 
resulting in 
positive 
impact at the 
site level

No evidence of 
teacher 
leadership

Teacher 
Mentorship

Formally serves as 
a new teacher 
mentor with regular, 
documented 
meetings and 
evidence of 
feedback. Supports 
district/university 
partnerships by 
mentoring student 

Formally serves 
as a new teacher 
mentor with 
regular, 
documented 
meetings and 
evidence of 
feedback

Formally 
serves as a 
new 
teacher mentor 
teacher with 
regular, 
documented 
meetings

Informally 
serves as a 
new teacher 
mentor 
teacher at 
the site level 
resulting in 
minor 
impacts on 
instructional 

No evidence of 
mentoring 
other teachers



Teacher Empowerment Program
Application Rubric

observers and 
student teachers

practices

Self-
Development

Has 5 additional 
certifications or 
more from list below

Has 3-4 additional 
certifications from 
list below

Has 2 
additional 
certifications 
from list below

Has 1 
additional 
certification

No additional 
certifications

List of additional certifications for the Self Development section of rubric: 

● +15 Hours above current degree
● Advanced Placement Instructor (Currently Teaching AP Courses)
● Additional Certification Added (Current Year)
● Bus Driver’s License (CDL)
● CPI Trained
● CPR / First Aid Active Certification
● Doctorate Degree
● Google Educator
● Master’s Degree
● Oklahoma Science of Reading Training - LETRS
● Take Flight Dyslexia Training (Therapist)
● Other Considerations may be written in here for committee consideration: 

_______________________________




























	Agenda
	1. Call to order and roll call:

Buckholts     Davis     Lolar     Neal     Schreckengost
	Agenda 070825 Reg Mtg
	2025 Regular Meeting dates
	Notice of Meeting 071525 Reg Mtg CANCELLED
	Notice of Meeting 070825 Reg Mtg RESCHEDULED

	2. Flag Salute
	3. Public participation and/or discussion
	Policy 2018 Hearing of the Public

	4. Superintendent's Report
	4.A. Bond Projects Update by Hope Equipment & Construction
	4.B. District Update

	5. Discussion and possible motion to approve, not approve, or table the following addition to the district policy and procedures:
	5.A. Policy 6058 Personal Electronic Devices - new
	Policy 6058 Personal Electronic Devices-NEW

	Policy 6058 Personal Electronic Devices-NEW

	6. Consent Agenda

All of the following items, which concern reports and items of a routine nature normally approved at board meetings, will be approved by one vote unless any board member desires to have a separate vote on any or all of these items.  The Consent Agenda consists of the discussion, consideration, and approval of the following items:
	6.A. Minutes of the June 26, 2025 Regular Meeting
	Minutes 062625 Reg Mtg

	6.B. Cafeteria Monthly Reports
	CN Report 070826 Summer Foods

	6.C. Financial Reports
	Fin Rpt 070825 Treasurers Report
	Fin Rpt 070825 Revenue Comparison
	Fin Rpt 070825 Summary Financial Activities
	Fin Rpt 070825 Balance Sheet
	Fin Rpt 070825 Investments

	6.D. Activity Fund Reports
	AF Rpt 070825 Reconciliation
	AF Rpt 070825 MTD
	AF Rpt 070825 YTD
	AF Rpt 070825 Investments

	6.E. District Fundraisers
	Fundraisers 070825
	APPROVED Fundraisers 070825

	6.F. Encumbrance Reports

General Fund 11 Purchase Orders 65001-65265, total dollar value of $3,295,703.20

Building Fund 21 Purchase Orders 21001-21045, total dollar value of $1,605,603.92

2020 Bond Fund 26 Purchase Order 2601, total dollar value of $341,920.18

Insurance Fund 86 Purchase Orders 8601-8602, total dollar value of $18,500.00
	Enc Rpt 070825 11 General Fund
	Enc Rpt 070825 21 Building Fund
	Enc Rpt 070825 26 Bond Fund
	Enc Rpt 070825 86 Insurance Fund

	6.G. Out-of-State Travel - High School Band trip March 12-17, 2026 to Orlando, FL
	Out-of-State Travel- HS Band to Orlando, FL 2026

	6.H. First Baptist Church renewal agreement for the use of the southeast Parking Lot for the 9th Street Family Education Center
	First Baptist Parking Lot Use Agreement 25-26
	SIGNED First Baptist Parking Lot Use Agreement 25-26

	6.I. Newcastle Public Schools - THRIVE Learning Collaborative Agreement for Virtual and Blended student learning, cost is based upon use
	Newcastle PS THRIVE Collaborative Agreement 25-26
	SIGNED Newcastle PS THRIVE Collaborative Agreement 25-26

	6.J. ArbiterPay - renewal of Athletic Officials User Agreement in the amount of $50,000.00
	ArbiterPay-Athletic Officials 25-26

	6.K. TK Elevator - district Elevator Service Agreement in the amount of $7,740.00 paid by the Building Fund
	TK Elevator-Service Agreement 25-26


	7. Proposed Executive Session to discuss:  (a) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B)(1) Resignations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to employment contracts of current and prospective district employees as outlined on Schedule A, inclusive; (b) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B)(1) Coaching Assignments as outlined on Schedule A1, inclusive; and (c) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B)(1) and 307 (B)(2) Employment evaluation of the Superintendent. 

Vote to convene or not convene into Executive Session
	8. Vote to acknowledge the Board’s return to Open Session

Executive Session Minutes Compliance Announcement/Statement:  The matters considered, Proposed Executive Session to discuss:  (a) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B)(1) Resignations, hiring of employees, employment, rehiring and changes to employment contracts of current and prospective district employees as outlined on Schedule A, inclusive; (b) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B)(1) Coaching Assignments as outlined on Schedule A1, inclusive; and (c) Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B)(1) and 307 (B)(2) Employment evaluation of the Superintendent.  No action was taken in Executive Session.
	9. Discussion and possible action regarding resignations, employment, and changes of contract as listed on Schedule A attached
	Schedule A 070825 FINAL with names
	Schedule A 070825 FINAL

	10. Discussion and possible action regarding Coaching Assignments as listed on Schedule A1 attached
	Schedule A1 070825 Coaching Assignments

	11. Discussion and possible action regarding the application plans and process for the Oklahoma Teachers Empowerment Program
	OK Teacher Empowerment Grant info email from Supt

	12. Discussion and possible action regarding the approval of classroom instructional hours to consist of no less than one thousand eighty (1,080) hours for fiscal year 2025-2026
	13. Discussion and possible action regarding New Business
	14. The next Regular Meeting of the Board of Education will be held on Tuesday, August 19, 2025 at 6:00 P.M. at the Administration Building at 1740 W. Spruce, Duncan, OK
	2025 Regular Meeting dates

	15. Vote to Adjourn
	2025 Regular Meeting dates
	Notice of Meeting 071525 Reg Mtg CANCELLED
	Notice of Meeting 070825 Reg Mtg RESCHEDULED
	Minutes 070825 Reg Mtg


